
Invercargill Dogs at Ascot Park Raceway on Thursday Starts 12:01pm

RACE 1 SOUTHLAND & OTAGO PHOTO FINISH PBD 390m C0 $2400.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, TRB Leg1, FFWin 301, FFPlc 1301

1. 254 Impressive Love C0 nwtd Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
1.6 B f Dec 22 Ando's Mac-Jealous Much
Ownr: J T McInerney

Stats: Trk 2:0:0 Bx1 2:0:1 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 2:0:1 Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 07 Jun 2024 - days 2 of 8 C0q  295m 27.5Kgs Box 1 322 $4.70 Time 17.61s Best 17.04s Mgns 1.5L Little Jean
ASCP 12 Jun 2024 5 days 5 of 8 C0  457m 27.3Kgs Box 2 245 $19 Time 25.99s Best 25.74s Mgns 14.6L Opawa Shirley
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 29 days 4 of 7 C0  390m 27.7Kgs Box 1 334 $8.00 Time 22.46s Best 22.26s Mgns 12.1L Rakaia Fire

Distant 4th from this alley last week and the thin end may be best today too. All 3:0:1:0 Prz $700.00 Trk D 1:0:0

2. 53452 Opawa Quinn C0 nwtd Trnr: Jason Dunn (Harwarden)
2.5 B bk Jan 22 Winsome Opawa-Opawa Hop
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 1:0:1 Bx1 2:0:1 Bx5 4:0:1
Spr 1:0:1 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 9:0:3 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 1:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:0 Bx8 1:0:1

Perf: ADD 03 May 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C0  520m 26.0Kgs Box 5 56665 $4.50 Time 30.72s Best 30.14s Mgns 10.9L Opawa Sooty
ADD 24 May 2024 21 days 3 of 8 C0  520m 26.1Kgs Box 7 33333 $4.10 Time 30.63s Best 30.17s Mgns 6.7L Keyara
ADD 31 May 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C0q  520m 26.0Kgs Box 5 64444 $6.30 Time 30.08s Best 30.08s Mgns 9.1L Jay Walker
ADD 14 Jun 2024 14 days 5 of 6 C0  520m 26.2Kgs Box 5 35555 $29 Time 30.33s Best 30.23s Mgns 7.9L Boldly Go
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 24 days 2 of 8 C0  390m 26.1Kgs Box 1 222 $2.40 Time 22.77s Best 22.41s Mgns 1.8L Mitcham Ann

Sent out favourite when back to this trip and ran well enough. A major player. All 10:0:1:3 Prz $2,300.00 Trk D 1:0:1

3. 67366 Homebush Heaven C0 nwtd Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
2.3 B bk Mar 22 Banjo Boy-Crystal Sapphire
Ownr: North South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 11:0:2 Bx1 6:0:1 Bx5 2:0:1
Spr 28:0:6 Bx2 8:0:3 Bx6 1:0:1
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 6:0:0 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 31 May 2024 28 days 6 of 8 C0  295m 27.3Kgs Box 2 476 $30 Time 17.75s Best 17.10s Mgns 9.3L Homebush Nepo
ADD 07 Jun 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C0q  295m 27.8Kgs Box 1 777 $16 Time 17.41s Best 17.04s Mgns 14.1L Priority
ADD 14 Jun 2024 7 days 3 of 7 C0  295m 27.9Kgs Box 2 443 $36 Time 17.89s Best 17.12s Mgns 4L Goldstar Friday
ASCP 19 Jun 2024 5 days 6 of 7 C0  390m 27.9Kgs Box 1 276 $22 Time 22.52s Best 22.26s Mgns 12.4L Sun Strike
ADD 21 Jun 2024 2 days 6 of 6 C0  295m 28.2Kgs Box 2 366 $24 Time 17.46s Best 17.31s Mgns 13.9L Go Lottie

She has been in this grade a while now and a rougher placing seems best here. All 28:0:2:4 Prz $3,270.00 Trk D 11:0:2

4. F2523 Claws In Bree C0 nwtd Trnr: Matt Roberts (Christchurch)
2.7 B wbk Oct 21 Fernando Bale-Quistis Bale
Ownr: P Clausen

Stats: Trk 14:0:3 Bx1 5:0:1 Bx5 4:0:1
Spr 16:0:6 Bx2 4:0:2 Bx6 3:0:0
Mid 25:0:8 Bx3 5:0:1 Bx7 6:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 6:0:4 Bx8 8:0:5

Perf: ADD 03 May 2024 7 days F of 8 C0  520m 28.1Kgs Box 6 5888F $13 Time 30.52s Best 30.14s Mgns  Tea Pot
ASCP 22 May 2024 19 days 2 of 8 C0  390m 27.4Kgs Box 3 232 $30 Time 22.73s Best 22.32s Mgns 2.3L Side Eye
ASCP 24 Jun 2024 33 days 5 of 7 C0  390m 28.1Kgs Box 3 355 $22 Time 22.68s Best 22.40s Mgns 6.1L Zestful
ASCP 04 Jul 2024 10 days 2 of 8 C0  390m 27.6Kgs Box 4 632 $10 Time 22.43s Best 22.42s Mgns 6.5L Therapy Tex
MANA 09 Jul 2024 5 days 3 of 6 C0  457m 27.0Kgs Box 4 443 $5.30 Time 25.69s Best 25.59s Mgns 9.4L Remove All Doubt

Winless for a long time but her recent form stacks up and she can feature today. All 41:0:6:8 Prz $8,170.00 Trk D 8:0:3

5. 45376 Homebush Baby C0 nwtd Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
1.6 B bk Dec 22 Ando's Mac-Jealous Much
Ownr: Wild South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 5:0:1 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 8:0:1 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 2:0:1
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 14 Jun 2024 2 days 4 of 8 C0  295m 30.3Kgs Box 5 544 $26 Time 17.29s Best 17.12s Mgns 9.7L Sun Strike
ADD 21 Jun 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C0  295m 30.8Kgs Box 4 345 $8.60 Time 17.37s Best 17.31s Mgns 8.8L Diamond Outlaw
ASCP 27 Jun 2024 6 days 3 of 5 C0  390m 30.5Kgs Box 6 333 $57 Time 22.63s Best 22.48s Mgns 2.8L Therapy Tex
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 11 days 7 of 8 C0  390m 30.5Kgs Box 4 877 $6.70 Time 22.77s Best 22.41s Mgns 9.1L Mitcham Ann
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 3 days 6 of 7 C0  390m 30.4Kgs Box 6 466 $30 Time 22.46s Best 22.26s Mgns 15.4L Rakaia Fire

She has to make a clean beginning to rate any kind of trifecta threat to them. All 8:0:0:1 Prz $630.00 Trk D 5:0:1

6. 57437 Olive Tree C0 nwtd Trnr: David Kingston (Ashburton)
2.7 B wrf Nov 21 Orson Allen-Golden Bay
Ownr: Kingston Partnership

Stats: Trk 2:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 1:0:1
Spr 9:0:3 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 3:0:1
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 2:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ASCP 22 May 2024 13 days 5 of 8 C0  390m 27.5Kgs Box 6 445 $9.10 Time 22.73s Best 22.32s Mgns 4.1L Side Eye
ADD 24 May 2024 2 days 7 of 8 C0q  295m 27.3Kgs Box 4 677 $20 Time 17.25s Best 17.17s Mgns 12.4L True Ability
ADD 31 May 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C0  295m 27.0Kgs Box 4 444 $10 Time 17.58s Best 17.10s Mgns 2.8L Homebush Dominic
ADD 07 Jun 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C0q  295m 26.7Kgs Box 5 123 $6.90 Time 17.41s Best 17.04s Mgns 1.7L Priority
ADD 14 Jun 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C0f  295m 27.2Kgs Box 3 777 $50 Time 17.12s Best 17.12s Mgns 16.7L Jerry Cola

Mixed recent form shown and she has yet to really fire up around Ascot Park. All 9:0:1:2 Prz $1,410.00 Trk D 2:0:0

7. 33453 Impressive Shock C0 nwtd Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
1.6 B f Dec 22 Ando's Mac-Jealous Much
Ownr: Wild South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 4:0:2 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 3:0:1
Spr 5:0:3 Bx2 2:0:2 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 21 Jun 2024 - days 3 of 8 C0  295m 28.4Kgs Box 5 433 $23 Time 17.74s Best 17.31s Mgns 2.7L Homebush Gomez
ASCP 24 Jun 2024 3 days 3 of 7 C0  390m 28.5Kgs Box 2 243 $23 Time 22.68s Best 22.40s Mgns 4.8L Zestful
ASCP 01 Jul 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C0  390m 28.5Kgs Box 5 864 $8.50 Time 22.58s Best 22.50s Mgns 5.4L Mitcham Newt
ASCP 04 Jul 2024 3 days 5 of 8 C0  390m 28.9Kgs Box 5 255 $6.90 Time 22.43s Best 22.42s Mgns 11.8L Therapy Tex
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 4 days 3 of 8 C0  390m 29.4Kgs Box 2 553 $5.80 Time 22.77s Best 22.41s Mgns 3.8L Mitcham Ann

A bit to like about the last start 3rd here and she needs thrown in the mix. All 5:0:0:3 Prz $1,140.00 Trk D 4:0:2

8. One Stocking C0 nwtd Trnr: Ashley Bradshaw (Rangiora)
2.1 D bk Jun 22 Eminent Reality-Black Stockings
Ownr: A Bradshaw & P Seque

Stats:

Perf:

Black Stockings pup that qualified last of 4 here and the market needs watched.

9. 75485
E1

Denzell Baxter C0 nwtd Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
2.5 D bk Jan 22 Don't Knocka Him-Debbie Baxter
Ownr: G M McInerney

Stats: Trk 8:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 2:0:0
Spr 23:0:0 Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 2:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 3:0:0 Bx7 2:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:0 Bx8 11:0:0

Perf: ADD 14 Jun 2024 2 days 7 of 7 C0  295m 34.1Kgs Box 8 677 $85 Time 17.89s Best 17.12s Mgns 6.2L Goldstar Friday
ADD 21 Jun 2024 7 days 5 of 6 C0  295m 34.1Kgs Box 8 655 $47 Time 17.46s Best 17.31s Mgns 10.9L Go Lottie
ASCP 27 Jun 2024 6 days 4 of 5 C0  390m 34.1Kgs Box 8 554 $82 Time 22.63s Best 22.48s Mgns 13.1L Therapy Tex
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 11 days 8 of 8 C0  390m 35.0Kgs Box 8 788 $37 Time 22.77s Best 22.41s Mgns 12.6L Mitcham Ann
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 3 days 5 of 7 C0  390m 34.9Kgs Box 8 755 $30 Time 22.46s Best 22.26s Mgns 13.4L Rakaia Fire

Very long on the tote for an age now and others would hold more appeal again. All 23:0:0:0 Prz $850.00 Trk D 8:0:0



Starts 12:01pm 1cont'd.... SOUTHLAND & OTAGO PHOTO FINISH PBD 390m Meeting 3

10. 56X56
E2

Go Cohen C0 nwtd Trnr: Robin Wales (Christchurch)
2.5 D bk Jan 22 Winsome Opawa-Opawa Hop
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 2:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 3:0:1
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 2:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 9:0:2 Bx3 2:0:1 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 2:0:0

Perf: ADD 15 Mar 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C0f  520m 26.7Kgs Box 3 51114 $11 Time 31.00s Best 30.23s Mgns 1.7L Opawa Joyce
MANA 19 Mar 2024 4 days 5 of 8 C0q  457m 26.2Kgs Box 8 655 $20 Time 26.09s Best 25.35s Mgns 7.1L Fool Me Once
MANA 28 Mar 2024 9 days 6 of 8 C0  457m 26.0Kgs Box 2 366 $44 Time 26.39s Best 25.46s Mgns 11L Goldstar Declan
ASCP 04 Jul 2024 98 days 5 of 8 C0  457m 26.3Kgs Box 8 435 $44 Time 26.02s Best 25.93s Mgns 8.5L Opawa Keith
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 4 days 6 of 7 C0  457m 26.2Kgs Box 2 656 $23 Time 26.29s Best 26.01s Mgns 10.6L Opawa Stayer

Long on the tote both starts back this campaign but in stronger 457m events. All 9:0:1:1 Prz $1,610.00 Trk D 0:0:0



Starts 12:18 RACE 2 DAVE ROBBIE PHOTOGRAPHER 457m C0 $3900.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, QAD Leg1, TRB Leg2, FFPlc 1302, FFWin 302

1. 6 Everest Sky C0 nwtd Trnr: J & D Fahey (Balcairn)
1.7 D bk Nov 22 Aussie Infrared-Isavana
Ownr: J M Fahey & D C Fahey

Stats: Trk 1:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ASCP 04 Jul 2024 - days 6 of 8 C0  457m 29.5Kgs Box 4 366 $5.70 Time 26.02s Best 25.93s Mgns 8.6L Opawa Keith

No luck on debut here from a tricky trap and he needs covered in all combo's. All 1:0:0:0 Prz $50.00 Trk D 1:0:0

2. 67 Cloud Of Dust C0 nwtd Trnr: John Allen (Oamaru)
2.3 B wbe Mar 22 Hooked On Scotch-Helena Allen
Ownr: J F Allen

Stats: Trk 2:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 2:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ASCP 27 Jun 2024 - days 6 of 6 C0  457m 28.1Kgs Box 7 666 $9.30 Time 26.23s Best 25.91s Mgns 18.2L Ripslinger Ruby
ASCP 04 Jul 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C0  457m 27.7Kgs Box 2 677 $40 Time 26.02s Best 25.93s Mgns 10.4L Opawa Keith

She hasn't been in contention as yet and more is required to get some of this. All 2:0:0:0 Prz $50.00 Trk D 2:0:0

3. 5 Our Hoppy C0 nwtd Trnr: Robin Wales (Christchurch)
2.5 B bk Jan 22 Winsome Opawa-Opawa Hop
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 1:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: ASCP 08 Jul 2024 - days 5 of 7 C0  457m 24.9Kgs Box 8 265 $29 Time 26.29s Best 26.01s Mgns 10.1L Opawa Stayer

Moves to an inside draw for this event and her place odds should appeal here. All 1:0:0:0 Prz $50.00 Trk D 1:0:0

4. 43 Scoot On Over C0 nwtd Trnr: Ashley Bradshaw (Rangiora)
1.7 D wbd Nov 22 Hasten Slowly-Fond Of You
Ownr: A Bradshaw & P Seque

Stats: Trk 2:0:1 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 2:0:1 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 1:0:1

Perf: ASCP 08 Jul 2024 - days 4 of 7 C0  457m 30.7Kgs Box 3 774 $4.10 Time 26.29s Best 26.01s Mgns 8.8L Opawa Stayer
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 3 days 3 of 8 C0  457m 30.8Kgs Box 8 533 $7.00 Time 26.11s Best 25.57s Mgns 2L Ripslinger Rory

A tougher trap on offer today but he has shown enough to rate a genuine hope. All 2:0:0:1 Prz $550.00 Trk D 2:0:1

5. X4777 Opawa Hippy C0 nwtd Trnr: Robin Wales (Christchurch)
2.7 D bk Nov 21 Fabregas-Our Anna
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 1:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 1:0:0 Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 4:0:0 Bx3 2:0:0 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 04 Aug 2023 - days 7 of 7 C0q  520m 34.2Kgs Box 2 12777 $7.30 Time 31.27s Best 30.18s Mgns 48.6L Goldstar Velvet
ADD 05 Apr 2024 245 days 4 of 8C0q  520m 34.5Kgs Box 3 55544 $6.70 Time 30.58s Best 29.72s Mgns 8L Tappy
ADD 12 Apr 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C0f  520m 34.2Kgs Box 3 13377 $17 Time 31.06s Best 30.40s Mgns 13.2L Diamond Emma
ADD 26 Apr 2024 14 days 7 of 8 C0q  295m 33.6Kgs Box 6 777 $3.30 Time 17.78s Best 17.19s Mgns 6.6L Go Tilly
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 73 days 7 of 7 C0  457m 30.4Kgs Box 7 327 $13 Time 26.29s Best 26.01s Mgns 14.9L Opawa Stayer

No luck on debut here and he could be the forgotten dog of this field. Booster. All 5:0:0:0 Prz $150.00 Trk D 1:0:0

6. 6 Party Bus C0 nwtd Trnr: Ashley Bradshaw (Rangiora)
1.7 B bk Nov 22 Hasten Slowly-Fond Of You
Ownr: A Bradshaw & P Seque

Stats: Trk 1:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ASCP 11 Jul 2024 - days 6 of 8 C0  457m 24.0Kgs Box 4 656 $14 Time 26.11s Best 25.57s Mgns 5.3L Ripslinger Rory

Fair 1st up effort over this trip & minors may be the best option today as well. All 1:0:0:0 Prz $50.00 Trk D 1:0:0

7. 774X3 Hiking C0 nwtd Trnr: John Allen (Oamaru)
2.3 B be Mar 22 Hooked On Scotch-Helena Allen
Ownr: J F Allen

Stats: Trk 4:0:2 Bx1 2:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 1:0:1 Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 1:0:1
Mid 7:0:1 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 1:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:0 Bx8 2:0:0

Perf: ASCP 04 Mar 2024 3 days 2 of 6 C0  457m 26.7Kgs Box 7 242 $4.40 Time 26.56s Best 26.36s Mgns 3.3L Whitney Baxter
ADD 15 Mar 2024 11 days 7 of 8 C0f  520m 27.1Kgs Box 1 12577 $14 Time 31.00s Best 30.23s Mgns 3.4L Opawa Joyce
ADD 22 Mar 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C0  520m 27.0Kgs Box 8 47777 $7.60 Time 30.77s Best 30.07s Mgns 5.4L Opawa Danny
ASCP 26 Mar 2024 4 days 4 of 5 C0  457m 26.8Kgs Box 2 344 $10 Time 26.59s Best 26.20s Mgns 10.6L Diamond Ranger
ASCP 04 Jul 2024 100 days 3 of 8C0  390m 27.4Kgs Box 6 563 $13 Time 22.43s Best 22.42s Mgns 9.8L Therapy Tex

Spread out 3rd when fresh up over 390m but there was a bit to like about the run All 8:0:1:1 Prz $1,340.00 Trk D 3:0:1

8. 2F248 Runaway Me C0 nwtd Trnr: John Allen (Oamaru)
2.3 D bkw Mar 22 Hooked On Scotch-Helena Allen
Ownr: J F Allen

Stats: Trk 7:0:3 Bx1 1:0:1 Bx5 3:0:2
Spr 3:0:2 Bx2 1:0:1 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 9:0:4 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 3:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 4:0:1

Perf: ASCP 29 May 2024 21 days 2 of 7 C0  390m 33.4Kgs Box 7 542 $5.10 Time 23.18s Best 22.41s Mgns 3L Impressive Enzo
ASCP 05 Jun 2024 7 days F of 8 C0  390m 33.3Kgs Box 8 38F $4.30 Time 22.60s Best 22.10s Mgns  Goldstar Duffy
ADD 21 Jun 2024 16 days 2 of 7 C0  295m 33.8Kgs Box 5 432 $2.80 Time 17.37s Best 17.31s Mgns 3.3L Diamond Outlaw
ASCP 27 Jun 2024 6 days 4 of 6 C0  457m 34.0Kgs Box 8 554 $5.50 Time 26.23s Best 25.91s Mgns 8.4L Ripslinger Ruby
ASCP 04 Jul 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C0  457m 34.1Kgs Box 5 888 $14 Time 26.02s Best 25.93s Mgns 10.5L Opawa Keith

Safe to forget the last start miss and he does hold trifecta claims to this race All 12:0:4:2 Prz $3,620.00 Trk D 5:0:2



Starts 12:35 RACE 3 ASCOT PARK TRICODE FACILITY PBD 390m C1 $2500.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, QAD Leg2, TRB Leg3, FFPlc 1303, FFWin 303

1. 54634 Sozin's Queen C1 23.63 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
4.3 B bk Mar 20 Sozin's Comet-Angel Noir
Ownr: G M McInerney

Stats: Trk 16:1:4 Bx1 6:3:1 Bx5 17:2:2
Spr 114:12:31Bx2 17:2:10 Bx6 16:1:5
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 9:2:2 Bx7 15:1:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 22:1:6 Bx8 12:0:4

Perf: ADD 10 Jun 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C1  295m 32.6Kgs Box 4 235 $14 Time 17.52s Best 16.96s Mgns 5.9L Homebush Shadow
ADD 17 Jun 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1  295m 32.5Kgs Box 5 544 $12 Time 17.59s Best 17.16s Mgns 4.7L Homebush Zip
ASCP 27 Jun 2024 10 days 6 of 8 C1  390m 32.1Kgs Box 5 646 $18 Time 23.14s Best 22.48s Mgns 6.8L Tea Pot
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 11 days 3 of 8 C1  390m 31.6Kgs Box 4 323 $5.60 Time 22.99s Best 22.41s Mgns 4.1L Impressive Toad
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 3 days 4 of 8 C1  390m 31.3Kgs Box 4 344 $23 Time 22.46s Best 22.26s Mgns 9.8L Sun Strike

Just off them recently & she does land in a vastly superior trap for this. Odds. All 114:12:14:17 Prz $29,850.00 Trk D 16:1:4

2. 73365 Go Jock C1 22.82 Trnr: Richard Breen (Heddon Bush)
2.5 D bk Jan 22 Winsome Opawa-Go Glow
Ownr: R Breen & Opawa Racing Ltd

Stats: Trk 35:3:14Bx1 6:0:3 Bx5 3:0:1
Spr 21:2:9 Bx2 9:1:6 Bx6 5:1:3
Mid 23:1:11Bx3 8:1:1 Bx7 4:0:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:0:2 Bx8 4:0:2

Perf: ASCP 12 Jun 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C2  390m 29.0Kgs Box 4 367 $5.40 Time 22.62s Best 22.41s Mgns 10.4L Homebush Opal
ASCP 19 Jun 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C1  390m 28.9Kgs Box 2 213 $1.80 Time 22.58s Best 22.26s Mgns 3.8L Goldstar Kenzie
ASCP 27 Jun 2024 8 days 3 of 6 C1  390m 28.9Kgs Box 3 323 $2.50 Time 22.80s Best 22.48s Mgns 2.3L Mitcham Mercedes
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 11 days 6 of 8 C1  390m 28.8Kgs Box 3 836 $3.10 Time 22.65s Best 22.41s Mgns 10.6L Kaitoa
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 3 days 5 of 7 C1  390m 28.8Kgs Box 4 445 $12 Time 22.78s Best 22.26s Mgns 5.2L I'm An Ace

Not holding the consistent form he is known for but do consider for a placing. All 44:3:8:12 Prz $16,421.00 Trk D 20:2:8

3. 83445 Yum Cha C1 22.42 Trnr: J M Lane (Rangiora)
3.9 B bk Aug 20 Mepunga Blazer-Translator
Ownr: Mark Lin & Josh Lane

Stats: Trk 7:2:0 Bx1 4:1:1 Bx5 3:0:1
Spr 21:3:6 Bx2 11:2:4 Bx6 5:0:1
Mid 18:2:6 Bx3 9:2:4 Bx7 4:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 07 Jun 2024 8 days 8 of 8 C2  295m 28.5Kgs Box 6 668 $19 Time 17.49s Best 17.04s Mgns 7.6L Homebush Amy
ADD 17 Jun 2024 10 days 3 of 7 C1  295m 28.6Kgs Box 3 633 $4.60 Time 17.33s Best 17.16s Mgns 4L Opawa Elegant
ASCP 27 Jun 2024 10 days 4 of 6 C1  390m 27.8Kgs Box 5 544 $8.30 Time 22.80s Best 22.48s Mgns 3.1L Mitcham Mercedes
ASCP 04 Jul 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C1  457m 27.4Kgs Box 1 654 $92 Time 25.96s Best 25.93s Mgns 4.5L Jay Walker
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 4 days 5 of 8 C1  390m 26.4Kgs Box 4 885 $2.80 Time 23.03s Best 22.41s Mgns 4.6L Impressive Elf

Slower starts haven't been helping lately but she gets her win chances today. All 39:5:5:7 Prz $15,240.00 Trk D 6:2:0

4. 21344 King Kobori C1 22.94 Trnr: John Allen (Oamaru)
2.3 D wbk Mar 22 Hooked On Scotch-Helena Allen
Ownr: J F Allen

Stats: Trk 6:1:3 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 2:0:1
Spr 4:1:1 Bx2 1:1:0 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 2:0:2 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 1:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 1:0:1

Perf: ASCP 08 May 2024 14 days 2 of 6 C0  457m 36.5Kgs Box 8 662 $3.00 Time 26.29s Best 26.11s Mgns 6.8L Cooling My Jets
ASCP 15 May 2024 7 days 1 of 7 C0  390m 36.4Kgs Box 2 421 $2.10 Time 22.94s Best 22.25s Mgns Hd Side Eye
ASCP 29 May 2024 14 days 3 of 8 C1  457m 36.0Kgs Box 7 723 $2.70 Time 26.60s Best 25.95s Mgns 0.8L Homebush Muffin
ASCP 27 Jun 2024 29 days 4 of 8 C1  390m 37.0Kgs Box 6 874 $3.60 Time 23.14s Best 22.48s Mgns 3L Tea Pot
ASCP 04 Jul 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C1  390m 36.9Kgs Box 5 654 $5.70 Time 22.46s Best 22.42s Mgns 11.1L Dom Baxter

He continues to flash home late over this 390m trip and needs covered again. All 6:1:2:1 Prz $3,240.00 Trk D 4:1:1

5. 588X6 Impressive Crush C1 nwtd Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
3.7 B bk Nov 20 Banjo Boy-Homebush Fued
Ownr: G M McInerney

Stats: Trk 5:0:2 Bx1 8:1:3 Bx5 3:0:0
Spr 42:2:11Bx2 15:0:4 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 4:1:1 Bx7 2:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 8:0:3 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: ADD 23 Oct 2023 6 days 7 of 8 C1  295m 31.0Kgs Box 2 537 $9.60 Time 17.75s Best 17.32s Mgns 7.3L Homebush Gracen
ADD 30 Oct 2023 7 days 5 of 8 C1  295m 31.2Kgs Box 2 345 $16 Time 17.72s Best 17.45s Mgns 7.6L Deliver My Son
ADD 20 Nov 2023 21 days 8 of 8 C1  295m 30.4Kgs Box 4 768 $34 Time 17.57s Best 17.33s Mgns 9.2L Opawa Solomon
ADD 27 Nov 2023 7 days 8 of 8 C1  295m 30.8Kgs Box 3 888 $32 Time 17.13s Best 17.13s Mgns 15.2L Ava
ASCP 04 Jul 2024 220 days 6 of 6C1  390m 29.9Kgs Box 5 566 $49 Time 22.60s Best 22.42s Mgns 13.2L Zanab Bale

Not fancied when resuming here from the same draw & more is required today. All 42:2:4:7 Prz $7,170.00 Trk D 5:0:2

6. 72243 Homebush Dominic C1 nwtd Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
2.4 D bd Feb 22 Blue Moon Rising-Jealous Much
Ownr: G M McInerney

Stats: Trk 6:0:3 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 4:1:2
Spr 12:1:5 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 5:0:2
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:0 Bx8 1:0:1

Perf: ASCP 19 Jun 2024 2 days 7 of 8 C1  390m 33.5Kgs Box 4 667 $12 Time 22.58s Best 22.26s Mgns 10.2L Goldstar Kenzie
ASCP 24 Jun 2024 5 days 2 of 8 C1  390m 33.7Kgs Box 5 322 $8.30 Time 23.01s Best 22.40s Mgns Nk Mayfield Minx
ASCP 27 Jun 2024 3 days 2 of 8 C1  390m 33.6Kgs Box 8 432 $10 Time 23.14s Best 22.48s Mgns 1.5L Tea Pot
ASCP 04 Jul 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C1  390m 33.3Kgs Box 6 224 $5.10 Time 22.68s Best 22.42s Mgns 7.1L Homebush Gomez
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 4 days 3 of 8 C1  390m 34.0Kgs Box 6 433 $3.70 Time 23.03s Best 22.41s Mgns 3.5L Impressive Elf

The 390m can test him late in the piece but his form line stacks up in this race All 12:1:2:3 Prz $3,950.00 Trk D 6:0:3

7. 65465 Pinky C1 23.08 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
3.5 B bk Jan 21 Regal Thyme-Star Bucking
Ownr: K O'Connor

Stats: Trk 23:1:8 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 31:2:11
Spr 103:6:23Bx2 7:0:1 Bx6 9:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 12:0:1 Bx7 14:0:4
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 14:2:4 Bx8 16:2:2

Perf: ASCP 19 Jun 2024 5 days 6 of 8 C2  390m 28.2Kgs Box 8 446 $24 Time 22.76s Best 22.26s Mgns 4.5L Royal Portrush
ADD 21 Jun 2024 2 days 5 of 8 C2  295m 28.8Kgs Box 6 255 $33 Time 17.48s Best 17.31s Mgns 7.4L Ismay Bale
ASCP 27 Jun 2024 6 days 4 of 8 C2  390m 28.1Kgs Box 7 244 $35 Time 22.90s Best 22.48s Mgns 7.3L Poppy Jem
ASCP 04 Jul 2024 7 days 6 of 7 C1  390m 27.9Kgs Box 8 576 $6.80 Time 22.68s Best 22.42s Mgns 8.7L Homebush Gomez
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C1  390m 27.9Kgs Box 8 665 $39 Time 22.46s Best 22.26s Mgns 11.1L Sun Strike

Just in behind them recently and she does hold some thin end claims to this too. All 103:6:14:9 Prz $21,345.00 Trk D 23:1:8

8. 77757 Homebush Theo C1 22.54 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
3.5 D bk Jan 21 Regal Thyme-Star Bucking
Ownr: North South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 56:5:10Bx1 10:0:1 Bx5 14:3:2
Spr 94:9:27Bx2 3:0:1 Bx6 39:4:12
Mid 35:3:4 Bx3 10:2:2 Bx7 27:1:10
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 7:1:0 Bx8 19:1:3

Perf: ASCP 05 Jun 2024 2 days 7 of 8 C1  457m 35.8Kgs Box 1 177 $8.50 Time 26.20s Best 25.81s Mgns 12.7L Goldstar Declan
ADD 10 Jun 2024 5 days 7 of 8 C1f  295m 35.8Kgs Box 8 887 $14 Time 17.55s Best 16.96s Mgns 4L Goldstar Butters
ASCP 12 Jun 2024 2 days 7 of 8 C2  457m 36.4Kgs Box 1 287 $23 Time 25.96s Best 25.74s Mgns 9.6L Goldstar Toby
ASCP 24 Jun 2024 12 days 5 of 8 C2  457m 35.8Kgs Box 6 475 $28 Time 26.04s Best 25.62s Mgns 8.6L Homebush Josh
ASCP 04 Jul 2024 10 days 7 of 8 C2  390m 35.2Kgs Box 7 787 Time 22.62s Best 22.42s Mgns 7.4L Homebush Onyx

Back down the grades now but has been struggling and must jump with them. All 129:12:16:15 Prz $35,240.00 Trk D 25:2:6

9. 16246
E1

Go Ruby C1 nwtd Trnr: J M Lane (Sefton)
3.2 B bk Apr 21 My Bro Fabio-Opawa Racer
Ownr: Opawa Racing & J Lane

Stats: Trk 7:0:3 Bx1 3:0:1 Bx5 8:0:2
Spr 4:1:2 Bx2 3:0:2 Bx6 4:0:2
Mid 27:0:9 Bx3 3:0:2 Bx7 2:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:1:1 Bx8 4:0:1

Perf: ADD 14 Jun 2024 2 days 1 of 8 C0  295m 30.7Kgs Box 4 111 $10 Time 17.56s Best 17.12s Mgns 3L Goldstar Autumn
ASCP 24 Jun 2024 10 days 6 of 7 C1  457m 30.2Kgs Box 8 676 $38 Time 25.84s Best 25.62s Mgns 11.4L Jerry Cola
ASCP 27 Jun 2024 3 days 2 of 6 C1  390m 29.8Kgs Box 5 542 $4.90 Time 22.76s Best 22.48s Mgns 1L Stella del Sud
ASCP 04 Jul 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1  390m 29.7Kgs Box 5 764 $11 Time 22.42s Best 22.42s Mgns 7.8L Homebush Elle
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 4 days 6 of 8 C1  457m 29.3Kgs Box 4 566 $29 Time 26.56s Best 26.01s Mgns 3.9L Priority

Limited luck in recent racing here and she would hold some trifecta claims. All 31:1:5:6 Prz $8,300.00 Trk D 3:0:2



Starts 12:35pm 3cont'd.... ASCOT PARK TRICODE FACILITY PBD 390m Meeting 3

10. 54563
E2

Impressive Nixon C1 22.73 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
3.7 D bk Nov 20 Banjo Boy-Homebush Fued
Ownr: G M McInerney

Stats: Trk 28:2:8 Bx1 9:3:4 Bx5 17:0:6
Spr 109:11:32Bx2 21:3:8 Bx6 7:2:0
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 27:3:5 Bx7 7:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 19:0:7 Bx8 3:0:1

Perf: ADD 17 Jun 2024 5 days 5 of 8 C1  295m 35.4Kgs Box 5 665 $11 Time 17.73s Best 17.16s Mgns 4.9L Maisey
ASCP 19 Jun 2024 2 days 4 of 8 C1  390m 35.2Kgs Box 3 544 $19 Time 22.58s Best 22.26s Mgns 4.3L Goldstar Kenzie
ASCP 24 Jun 2024 5 days 5 of 7 C1  457m 34.6Kgs Box 3 755 $64 Time 25.84s Best 25.62s Mgns 10.6L Jerry Cola
ASCP 27 Jun 2024 3 days 6 of 8 C1  390m 34.2Kgs Box 5 546 $10 Time 22.86s Best 22.48s Mgns 6.7L Homebush Ardie
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 11 days 3 of 8 C1  390m 34.8Kgs Box 4 543 $10 Time 22.65s Best 22.41s Mgns 8L Kaitoa

A better result last outing when 3rd but he was a fair way off the winner then. All 110:11:16:16 Prz $32,760.00 Trk D 27:2:8



Starts 12:52 RACE 4 FIND US ON TWITTER@SGRCINFO 457m C1 $3700.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, QAD Leg3, TRB Leg1, FFWin 304, FFPlc 1304

1. 37365 Going Concern C1 26.64 Trnr: John Allen (Oamaru)
2.3 D wbebd Mar 22 Hooked On Scotch-Helena Allen
Ownr: J F Allen

Stats: Trk 9:2:3 Bx1 3:1:1 Bx5 4:0:1
Spr 6:1:1 Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 7:1:3 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:1:2 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: ASCP 22 May 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C1  457m 33.7Kgs Box 5 643 $8.00 Time 25.98s Best 25.75s Mgns 8.5L Goldstar Opal
ASCP 29 May 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C1  457m 33.7Kgs Box 8 767 $11 Time 26.43s Best 25.95s Mgns 6.6L Smoke Screen
ASCP 05 Jun 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C1  457m 33.5Kgs Box 4 233 $13 Time 26.20s Best 25.81s Mgns 6.3L Goldstar Declan
ASCP 27 Jun 2024 22 days 6 of 7 C1  457m 34.8Kgs Box 1 676 $19 Time 26.15s Best 25.91s Mgns 9.4L Opawa Weatherley
ASCP 04 Jul 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C1  457m 34.7Kgs Box 4 775 $167 Time 25.96s Best 25.93s Mgns 6.8L Jay Walker

Slow starts have been proving unfavourable and that must change here today. All 13:2:1:3 Prz $5,910.00 Trk D 7:1:3

2. 51117 Opawa Marcelle C1 nwtd Trnr: Bruce Dann (Rakaia)
2.4 B bk Feb 22 Fabregas-Opawa Girls Get
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 1:1:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 3:2:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 4:1:1 Bx3 3:1:1 Bx7 1:1:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: ADD 12 Apr 2024 112 days 5 of 8C0q  295m 28.4Kgs Box 6 755 $4.50 Time 17.81s Best 17.39s Mgns 6.5L Wedderburn
ADD 26 Apr 2024 14 days 1 of 8 C0q  295m 27.5Kgs Box 3 221 $1.70 Time 17.54s Best 17.19s Mgns 1.7L Homebush Nepo
ADD 03 May 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C0f  295m 27.3Kgs Box 7 321 $2.60 Time 17.41s Best 17.40s Mgns 1.5L Homebush Nepo
ADD 03 Jun 2024 31 days 1 of 8 C1  520m 27.0Kgs Box 1 21111 $5.00 Time 30.24s Best 30.24s Mgns 3L Call The Tune
ADD 10 Jun 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C1q  520m 26.9Kgs Box 8 66667 $3.60 Time 30.29s Best 30.29s Mgns 10.5L Opawa Jocelyn

Is on the fresh side for this and she won a 2-dog trial over this trip in 26.13s All 7:3:0:1 Prz $5,130.00 Trk D 0:0:0

3. 25321 Ripslinger Rory C1 26.11 Trnr: Ashley Bradshaw (Rangiora)
1.7 B bk Oct 22 Aussie Infrared-Ripslinger Roxy
Ownr: A Bradshaw & P Seque

Stats: Trk 4:1:2 Bx1 1:1:0 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 1:0:1 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 5:1:3 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:2 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 21 Jun 2024 - days 2 of 5 C0  520m 24.6Kgs Box 2 21222 $5.50 Time 30.39s Best 30.23s Mgns 7.7L Romantic Rebel
ASCP 27 Jun 2024 6 days 5 of 6 C0  457m 24.1Kgs Box 5 345 $5.50 Time 26.23s Best 25.91s Mgns 14.2L Ripslinger Ruby
ASCP 01 Jul 2024 4 days 3 of 7 C0  457m 24.0Kgs Box 4 443 $7.00 Time 26.21s Best 25.60s Mgns 3.8L Opawa Keith
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C0  457m 24.0Kgs Box 4 542 $5.20 Time 26.29s Best 26.01s Mgns 6L Opawa Stayer
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 3 days 1 of 8 C0  457m 23.9Kgs Box 1 111 $3.50 Time 26.11s Best 25.57s Mgns 1.5L Opawa Stayer

26.11s winner to clear maidens and she has been meeting good fields as well. All 5:1:2:1 Prz $4,360.00 Trk D 4:1:2

4. 15676 Cooling My Jets C1 25.96 Trnr: John Allen (Oamaru)
2.3 B bk Mar 22 Hooked On Scotch-Helena Allen
Ownr: J F Allen

Stats: Trk 7:2:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 4:2:0 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 9:2:0 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 2:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ASCP 22 May 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C1  457m 28.8Kgs Box 2 111 $3.70 Time 25.96s Best 25.75s Mgns 4.3L Goldstar Declan
ASCP 29 May 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C1  457m 28.6Kgs Box 2 335 $1.60 Time 26.43s Best 25.95s Mgns 4.3L Smoke Screen
ASCP 05 Jun 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C1  457m 28.5Kgs Box 2 486 $1.70 Time 26.20s Best 25.81s Mgns 10.7L Goldstar Declan
ASCP 27 Jun 2024 22 days 7 of 7 C1  457m 29.2Kgs Box 3 467 $7.20 Time 26.15s Best 25.91s Mgns 10.9L Opawa Weatherley
ASCP 04 Jul 2024 7 days 6 of 7 C1  457m 29.2Kgs Box 6 466 $95 Time 25.96s Best 25.93s Mgns 7L Jay Walker

Yet to back up her good win here and today's draw hasn't helped any with that. All 9:2:0:0 Prz $5,130.00 Trk D 7:2:0

5. 115 Opawa Keith C1 26.02 Trnr: Robin Wales (Christchurch)
2.5 D f Jan 22 Fernando Bale-Opawa Tab
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 3:2:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 1:1:0 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 3:2:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 1:1:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ASCP 01 Jul 2024 - days 1 of 7 C0  457m 30.8Kgs Box 2 111 $3.90 Time 26.21s Best 25.60s Mgns 1.5L Ripslinger Ruby
ASCP 04 Jul 2024 3 days 1 of 8 C0  457m 30.4Kgs Box 7 211 $3.60 Time 26.02s Best 25.93s Mgns 2L Opawa Stayer
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 4 days 5 of 8 C1  457m 30.0Kgs Box 6 445 $18 Time 26.22s Best 26.01s Mgns 11.5L Jerry Cola

Dented his form when up to C1 racing but he had excuses in a red-hot field. All 3:2:0:0 Prz $5,230.00 Trk D 3:2:0

6. 12222 Boldly Go C1 nwtd Trnr: J & D Fahey (Balcairn)
1.7 D bk Nov 22 Aussie Infrared-Isavana
Ownr: J M Fahey & D C Fahey

Stats: Trk 4:0:4 Bx1 2:1:1 Bx5 2:0:2
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 1:0:1
Mid 8:2:5 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:1 Bx8 1:1:0

Perf: ADD 21 Jun 2024 7 days 1 of 7 C0f  520m 30.7Kgs Box 8 31111 $2.80 Time 30.61s Best 30.23s Mgns 0.5L Zestful
ASCP 27 Jun 2024 6 days 2 of 7 C1  457m 31.0Kgs Box 5 542 $3.70 Time 26.15s Best 25.91s Mgns 3L Opawa Weatherley
ASCP 04 Jul 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C1  457m 31.2Kgs Box 5 322 $22 Time 25.96s Best 25.93s Mgns 1.8L Jay Walker
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 4 days 2 of 8 C1  457m 31.5Kgs Box 1 122 $3.90 Time 26.22s Best 26.01s Mgns Nk Jerry Cola
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 3 days 2 of 8 C1  457m 31.4Kgs Box 6 222 $6.10 Time 25.57s Best 25.57s Mgns 3.3L Jerry Cola

Threatening form and he avoids but kennel-mate Jerry Cola today. A danger. All 8:2:5:0 Prz $9,240.00 Trk D 4:0:4

7. 31277 Ripslinger Ruby C1 26.23 Trnr: Ashley Bradshaw (Rangiora)
1.7 B bk Oct 22 Aussie Infrared-Ripslinger Roxy
Ownr: A Bradshaw & P Seque

Stats: Trk 4:1:1 Bx1 1:0:1 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 1:0:1
Mid 5:1:2 Bx3 1:1:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: ADD 21 Jun 2024 - days 3 of 5 C0  520m 28.5Kgs Box 1 33333 $4.10 Time 30.39s Best 30.23s Mgns 9.4L Romantic Rebel
ASCP 27 Jun 2024 6 days 1 of 6 C0  457m 29.0Kgs Box 3 211 $7.80 Time 26.23s Best 25.91s Mgns 5.8L Opawa Stayer
ASCP 01 Jul 2024 4 days 2 of 7 C0  457m 29.0Kgs Box 6 222 $3.10 Time 26.21s Best 25.60s Mgns 1.5L Opawa Keith
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C1  457m 29.1Kgs Box 8 767 $24 Time 26.22s Best 26.01s Mgns 12.6L Jerry Cola
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 3 days 7 of 8 C1  457m 29.1Kgs Box 5 477 $17 Time 25.57s Best 25.57s Mgns 11.7L Jerry Cola

In trouble the past couple here but she must spear out to rate a threat to them. All 5:1:1:1 Prz $3,650.00 Trk D 4:1:1

8. 143 Mitcham Newt C1 nwtd Trnr: Ashley Bradshaw (Rangiora)
1.6 D bk Dec 22 Eminent Reality-Mitcham Trudy
Ownr: CQ Syndicate

Stats: Trk 3:1:1 Bx1 2:1:1 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 2:1:1 Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ASCP 01 Jul 2024 - days 1 of 8 C0  390m 33.1Kgs Box 1 221 $8.40 Time 22.58s Best 22.50s Mgns 0.4L Mitcham Minty
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1  457m 33.2Kgs Box 2 644 $5.40 Time 26.56s Best 26.01s Mgns 2.3L Priority
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 3 days 3 of 8 C1  390m 33.1Kgs Box 1 533 $2.30 Time 22.46s Best 22.26s Mgns 8.3L Sun Strike

Facing a tougher field for this event & it's also his first wide draw. Take note All 3:1:0:1 Prz $1,860.00 Trk D 1:0:0



Starts 13:10 RACE 5 BLUFF HILL SPRINT PBD 390m C2 $2600.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, QAD Leg4, TRB Leg2, FFWin 305, FFPlc 1305

1. 715X6 Big Time Cruiser C2 nwtd Trnr: David Kingston (Ashburton)
2.6 D bk Dec 21 Bernardo-Bigtime Talker
Ownr: Kingston Partnership

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 12:2:4 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 26:3:11Bx2 9:1:2 Bx6 2:0:2
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 1:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:1 Bx8 1:0:1

Perf: WAN 16 Feb 2024 10 days 4 of 6 C1  305m 34.1Kgs Box 1 334 $5.90 Time 17.58s Best 17.48s Mgns 11.7L Two Patches Jet
MANA 20 Feb 2024 4 days 7 of 7 C1  410m 33.7Kgs Box 1 337 $16 Time 23.32s Best 23.22s Mgns 12.5L Midnight Brockie
MANA 27 Feb 2024 7 days 1 of 6 C1  375m 33.5Kgs Box 1 111 $2.60 Time 22.06s Best 21.48s Mgns 1.3L Arthur Daley
WAN 01 Mar 2024 3 days 5 of 6 C1  305m 33.3Kgs Box 2 355 $3.70 Time 17.95s Best 17.52s Mgns 7.4L Paperback
ADD 21 Jun 2024 112 days 6 of 8C2  295m 31.9Kgs Box 2 456 $45 Time 17.47s Best 17.31s Mgns 9.6L Highview Shelly

Not fancied first up for new connections over 295m. Follow the market today. All 26:3:7:4 Prz $9,960.00 Trk D 0:0:0

2. F3117 Homebush Elle C2 22.42 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
2.2 B bkw Apr 22 Dyna Villa-Homebush Minnie
Ownr: G M McInerney

Stats: Trk 11:3:5 Bx1 1:0:1 Bx5 1:0:1
Spr 17:4:6 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 2:0:2 Bx3 8:3:1 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 8:1:4 Bx8 1:0:1

Perf: ADD 03 Jun 2024 5 days F of 8 C1q  295m 26.7Kgs Box 3 58F $2.30 Time 17.47s Best 17.30s Mgns  Homebush Theo
ASCP 27 Jun 2024 24 days 3 of 8 C1  390m 26.8Kgs Box 4 223 $4.10 Time 22.86s Best 22.48s Mgns 4.8L Homebush Ardie
ASCP 01 Jul 2024 4 days 1 of 8 C1  390m 26.9Kgs Box 3 111 $1.90 Time 22.63s Best 22.50s Mgns 5.3L Pukeko Dot
ASCP 04 Jul 2024 3 days 1 of 8 C1  390m 27.5Kgs Box 3 111 $1.40 Time 22.42s Best 22.42s Mgns 2.5L Kate Baxter
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C2  390m 27.7Kgs Box 3 667 $3.00 Time 22.80s Best 22.26s Mgns 7.3L James Baxter

Safe to overlook the last start miss and she needs run through combinations. All 19:4:6:2 Prz $10,280.00 Trk D 9:3:3

3. 56551 Impressive Toad C2 22.99 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
2.7 D wf Oct 21 Dyna Double One-Homebush Fued
Ownr: G M McInerney

Stats: Trk 9:2:2 Bx1 2:1:1 Bx5 2:1:0
Spr 15:3:4 Bx2 5:1:2 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 8:1:2 Bx3 4:1:2 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 7:0:1 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: ADD 30 May 2024 8 days 5 of 7 C2  295m 35.0Kgs Box 2 555 $10 Time 17.30s Best 16.84s Mgns 7.5L Mellon Collie
ADD 10 Jun 2024 11 days 6 of 8 C1  295m 36.0Kgs Box 4 766 $4.90 Time 17.53s Best 16.96s Mgns 7L Pinky
ASCP 12 Jun 2024 2 days 5 of 7 C1  390m 36.1Kgs Box 4 565 $11 Time 22.87s Best 22.41s Mgns 6.1L Goldstar Graelin
ASCP 27 Jun 2024 15 days 5 of 8 C1  390m 37.0Kgs Box 6 665 $4.00 Time 22.83s Best 22.48s Mgns 6.4L Lonely Gemma
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 11 days 1 of 8 C1  390m 37.1Kgs Box 5 211 $7.80 Time 22.99s Best 22.41s Mgns 1.8L Sweet Nora

Drawn on the right side of the track again but he must press forward to score. All 23:4:2:4 Prz $8,740.00 Trk D 6:1:1

4. 67677 Mitcham Andy C2 22.93 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
3.0 D bebd Jul 21 Blue Moon Rising-Flower Bomb
Ownr: CQ Syndicate

Stats: Trk 10:1:3 Bx1 28:6:11 Bx5 9:0:1
Spr 71:8:22Bx2 12:1:0 Bx6 1:0:1
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 10:1:4 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 7:0:3 Bx8 3:0:2

Perf: ADD 23 May 2024 14 days 6 of 6 C3  295m 31.9Kgs Box 5 666 $7.60 Time 17.32s Best 16.93s Mgns 3.8L Homebush Socks
ADD 30 May 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C3  295m 31.0Kgs Box 2 667 $10 Time 17.62s Best 16.84s Mgns 3.4L Homebush Max
ADD 13 Jun 2024 14 days 6 of 8 C3  295m 31.8Kgs Box 4 776 $33 Time 17.27s Best 17.16s Mgns 7.7L Harry Bale
ADD 21 Jun 2024 8 days 7 of 8 C2  295m 31.4Kgs Box 4 567 $8.10 Time 17.37s Best 17.31s Mgns 13.2L Little Lord
ASCP 04 Jul 2024 13 days 7 of 8 C2  390m 32.0Kgs Box 5 677 $14 Time 22.58s Best 22.42s Mgns 10.1L Homebush Patch

He has been struggling for a while now and must regain his box speed to feature. All 71:8:10:12 Prz $22,180.00 Trk D 10:1:3

5. 35232 Homebush Bull C2 nwtd Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
2.7 D wbk Oct 21 Dyna Double One-Homebush Fued
Ownr: G M McInerney

Stats: Trk 25:0:16Bx1 2:0:2 Bx5 12:1:6
Spr 55:7:22Bx2 3:3:0 Bx6 8:0:3
Mid 2:0:1 Bx3 7:0:2 Bx7 10:1:5
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 11:1:2 Bx8 4:1:3

Perf: ASCP 24 Jun 2024 5 days 3 of 8 C2  390m 37.8Kgs Box 7 233 $3.30 Time 22.65s Best 22.40s Mgns 1L Homebush Mitch
ASCP 27 Jun 2024 3 days 5 of 8 C2  390m 38.2Kgs Box 6 655 $13 Time 22.68s Best 22.48s Mgns 4.6L Opawa Putin
ASCP 04 Jul 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C2  390m 37.7Kgs Box 6 332 $4.30 Time 22.58s Best 22.42s Mgns 2.3L Homebush Patch
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 4 days 3 of 8 C2  390m 38.4Kgs Box 5 633 $5.10 Time 23.30s Best 22.41s Mgns 1.3L Homebush Bluey
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 3 days 2 of 8 C2  390m 38.1Kgs Box 5 122 $9.10 Time 22.80s Best 22.26s Mgns 1.8L James Baxter

Still yet to register his first win here but his placed form reads well. Include All 57:7:12:11 Prz $19,900.00 Trk D 23:0:15

6. 14355 Mayfield Minx C2 23.01 Trnr: Richard Breen (Heddon Bush)
3.2 B bk May 21 Eminent Reality-Opawa Kim
Ownr: R P Breen

Stats: Trk 28:3:12Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 2:0:1
Spr 37:3:17Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 8:1:4
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 8:2:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 18:0:10

Perf: ASCP 24 Jun 2024 5 days 1 of 8 C1  390m 24.8Kgs Box 6 211 $3.30 Time 23.01s Best 22.40s Mgns Nk Homebush Dominic
ASCP 27 Jun 2024 3 days 4 of 8 C1  390m 25.0Kgs Box 7 334 $3.10 Time 22.86s Best 22.48s Mgns 5.6L Homebush Ardie
ASCP 04 Jul 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C2  390m 24.5Kgs Box 8 223 $8.40 Time 22.58s Best 22.42s Mgns 2.5L Homebush Patch
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 4 days 5 of 6 C2  390m 24.3Kgs Box 7 455 $10 Time 22.69s Best 22.41s Mgns 7.2L Homebush Ardie
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 3 days 5 of 8 C2  390m 24.5Kgs Box 7 645 $29 Time 22.35s Best 22.26s Mgns 6.6L Dom Baxter

She doesn't win her races out of turn but does add to the place puzzle of this. All 37:3:10:7 Prz $12,990.00 Trk D 28:3:12

7. 2118X Homebush Richie C2 nwtd Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
2.4 D f Feb 22 Vanderworp-Malaga Molly
Ownr: North South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 15:3:2 Bx1 2:1:1 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 11:3:3 Bx2 2:0:0 Bx6 3:0:2
Mid 12:3:2 Bx3 2:1:0 Bx7 6:2:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 6:2:1 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: ASCP 17 Jan 2024 28 days 6 of 7 C2  390m 31.5Kgs Box 7 366 $5.00 Time 22.65s Best 22.37s Mgns 20.4L Amuri Jet
ASCP 22 Jan 2024 5 days 2 of 8 C1  457m 31.5Kgs Box 7 422 $3.10 Time 26.40s Best 26.04s Mgns Hd Homebush Zip
ASCP 31 Jan 2024 9 days 1 of 7 C1  457m 30.9Kgs Box 1 111 $2.90 Time 26.35s Best 25.83s Mgns 2.3L Royal Portrush
ADD 05 Feb 2024 5 days 1 of 8 C1  295m 31.1Kgs Box 7 111 $2.00 Time 17.32s Best 17.12s Mgns 0.5L Marty Baxter
ASCP 07 Feb 2024 2 days 8 of 8 C2/3  457m 31.8Kgs Box 2 888 $4.30 Time 26.28s Best 26.06s Mgns 56.8L Mitcham Felix

Resuming today and was an impressive 22.47s winner over a 4-dog trial here. All 23:6:3:2 Prz $13,960.00 Trk D 3:0:0

8. 87447 Koby Curber C2 22.83 Trnr: D J MacMillan (Rangiora)
3.4 D bk Feb 21 Dyna Elwyn-Jaded Affair
Ownr: T & D MacMillan

Stats: Trk 16:4:4 Bx1 3:0:1 Bx5 3:1:1
Spr 35:4:10Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 1:1:0
Mid 9:3:2 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 7:0:4
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:0 Bx8 28:5:6

Perf: ADD 08 Mar 2024 28 days 8 of 8 C3  295m 31.2Kgs Box 8 678 $20 Time 17.35s Best 17.07s Mgns 8.1L Allegro Secret
ADD 09 May 2024 62 days 7 of 8 C3  295m 31.0Kgs Box 8 567 $27 Time 17.40s Best 16.95s Mgns 7.9L Uri Bale
ADD 13 Jun 2024 35 days 4 of 8 C3  295m 31.5Kgs Box 8 144 $27 Time 17.27s Best 17.16s Mgns 5.4L Harry Bale
ADD 21 Jun 2024 8 days 4 of 8 C2  295m 31.0Kgs Box 8 854 $7.90 Time 17.37s Best 17.31s Mgns 7.5L Little Lord
ASCP 27 Jun 2024 6 days 7 of 8 C2  390m 30.0Kgs Box 8 867 $33 Time 22.68s Best 22.48s Mgns 9.9L Opawa Putin

He must show more early zip to rate any kind of trifecta threat to them today. All 44:7:7:5 Prz $17,165.00 Trk D 8:1:2

9. 23466
E1

Homebush Delight C2 nwtd Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
2.3 D bk Mar 22 Banjo Boy-Crystal Sapphire
Ownr: Wild South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 5:0:1 Bx1 8:3:3 Bx5 2:0:2
Spr 25:4:9 Bx2 6:0:2 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 6:1:1 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:0:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 20 Jun 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C3  295m 35.7Kgs Box 5 632 $10 Time 17.48s Best 17.01s Mgns Nk Opawa Story
ASCP 24 Jun 2024 4 days 3 of 8 C3  390m 34.9Kgs Box 4 543 $9.30 Time 22.79s Best 22.40s Mgns 6.8L Tabetha Jewel
ASCP 27 Jun 2024 3 days 4 of 5 C3  390m 35.0Kgs Box 4 544 $3.30 Time 22.69s Best 22.48s Mgns 4.5L Homebush Thaw
ASCP 04 Jul 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C3  390m 34.7Kgs Box 3 876 Time 22.74s Best 22.42s Mgns 5.1L Go Prickles
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 4 days 6 of 8 C3  390m 35.4Kgs Box 1 866 $11 Time 22.70s Best 22.41s Mgns 7.4L Dalton Baxter

Ascot Park hasn't been his best track and he doesn't jump as well around here. All 25:4:8:1 Prz $11,390.00 Trk D 5:0:1



Starts  1:10pm 5cont'd.... BLUFF HILL SPRINT PBD 390m Meeting 3

10. 86454
E2

Mayfield Pi C2 22.48 Trnr: Richard Breen (Heddon Bush)
3.2 D bk May 21 Eminent Reality-Opawa Kim
Ownr: R P Breen

Stats: Trk 41:6:8 Bx1 1:1:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 47:7:11Bx2 4:0:2 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 4:0:1 Bx7 8:1:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:0:1 Bx8 27:5:6

Perf: ASCP 29 May 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C3  390m 27.2Kgs Box 8 878 $22 Time 22.57s Best 22.41s Mgns 11.2L Mitcham Rose
ASCP 05 Jun 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C3  390m 27.1Kgs Box 8 556 $14 Time 22.49s Best 22.10s Mgns 6.7L Homebush Gena
ASCP 19 Jun 2024 14 days 4 of 8 C2/3  390m 27.2Kgs Box 8 744 $32 Time 22.40s Best 22.26s Mgns 5.8L Chilly Pepper
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 19 days 5 of 8 C2  390m 27.2Kgs Box 8 255 $9.40 Time 23.30s Best 22.41s Mgns 2.3L Homebush Bluey
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 3 days 4 of 8 C2  390m 27.2Kgs Box 8 544 $16 Time 22.80s Best 22.26s Mgns 3.8L James Baxter

Not too far off them in recent racing over this distance and looks a place hope. All 48:7:5:6 Prz $15,955.00 Trk D 40:6:8



Starts 13:27 RACE 6 WWW.SOUTHLANDGREYHOUNDS.CO.NZ PBD 390m C1 $2500.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, TRB Leg3, FFWin 306, FFPlc 1306

1. 78786 Homebush Apollo C1 nwtd Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
2.5 D bk Jan 22 Orson Allen-Electric Silk
Ownr: G M McInerney

Stats: Trk 10:0:0 Bx1 18:1:1 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 22:1:1 Bx2 2:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 3:0:0 Bx3 2:0:0 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: ADD 03 Jun 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C1  295m 34.3Kgs Box 1 677 $5.60 Time 17.42s Best 17.30s Mgns 10.4L Go Tilly
ASCP 05 Jun 2024 2 days 8 of 8 C1  390m 35.0Kgs Box 1 888 $14 Time 22.77s Best 22.10s Mgns 9.1L Side Eye
ADD 10 Jun 2024 5 days 7 of 8 C1  295m 35.6Kgs Box 1 877 $7.00 Time 17.53s Best 16.96s Mgns 7.7L Pinky
ADD 17 Jun 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C1  295m 35.2Kgs Box 1 888 $15 Time 17.91s Best 17.16s Mgns 6.6L Homebush Bluey
ASCP 27 Jun 2024 10 days 6 of 8 C1  390m 35.3Kgs Box 1 856 $15 Time 22.83s Best 22.48s Mgns 6.7L Lonely Gemma

On the fresh side for this event but he has really been struggling for an age. All 25:1:1:0 Prz $2,620.00 Trk D 7:0:0

2. 67533 Homebush Makayla C1 22.88 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
3.4 B bk Feb 21 Magic Sprite-Malaga Molly
Ownr: G M McInerney

Stats: Trk 16:1:11Bx1 12:2:5 Bx5 8:1:4
Spr 71:10:22Bx2 27:3:8 Bx6 2:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 12:3:2 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 8:1:2 Bx8 2:0:1

Perf: ADD 21 Jun 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C2  295m 31.0Kgs Box 3 356 $10 Time 17.31s Best 17.31s Mgns 8.7L Mitcham Violet
ASCP 24 Jun 2024 3 days 7 of 8 C2  390m 30.5Kgs Box 3 557 $10 Time 22.65s Best 22.40s Mgns 11.1L Homebush Mitch
ASCP 01 Jul 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C2  390m 29.7Kgs Box 2 675 $7.80 Time 22.59s Best 22.50s Mgns 8.3L Homebush Patch
ASCP 04 Jul 2024 3 days 3 of 8 C2  390m 30.4Kgs Box 2 123 Time 22.62s Best 22.42s Mgns 3L Homebush Onyx
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 7 days 3 of 7 C1  390m 30.6Kgs Box 2 233 $3.70 Time 22.78s Best 22.26s Mgns 2.6L I'm An Ace

Showing improved form in this company and she is boxed away to get some. All 71:10:8:14 Prz $24,520.00 Trk D 16:1:11

3. 4383F Mayfield Mako C1 22.88 Trnr: Richard Breen (Heddon Bush)
3.2 D bk May 21 Eminent Reality-Opawa Kim
Ownr: R P Breen

Stats: Trk 32:3:13Bx1 6:0:3 Bx5 5:0:2
Spr 40:4:14Bx2 9:2:2 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 13:0:5 Bx7 1:1:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:0:2 Bx8 1:1:0

Perf: ASCP 29 May 2024 14 days 4 of 8 C1  390m 29.3Kgs Box 3 114 $18 Time 23.08s Best 22.41s Mgns 1.8L Royal Portrush
ASCP 05 Jun 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C1  390m 29.1Kgs Box 3 123 $6.00 Time 22.77s Best 22.10s Mgns 3.5L Side Eye
ASCP 19 Jun 2024 14 days 8 of 8 C1  390m 28.7Kgs Box 3 578 $8.60 Time 22.65s Best 22.26s Mgns 10.2L Southern Hope
ASCP 27 Jun 2024 8 days 3 of 8 C1  390m 28.6Kgs Box 2 113 $9.30 Time 23.14s Best 22.48s Mgns 2L Tea Pot
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 11 days F of 8 C1  390m 28.1Kgs Box 2 4F $2.50 Time 22.99s Best 22.41s Mgns  Impressive Toad

First up from a fall today and has been bouncing his form wildly here. Minors. All 40:4:4:10 Prz $10,940.00 Trk D 32:3:13

4. 78855 Hurunui Mouse C1 23.8 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
3.2 B f Apr 21 Orson Allen-Dave's Dot
Ownr: Jonathan McInerney

Stats: Trk 24:1:2 Bx1 4:0:1 Bx5 9:1:0
Spr 47:1:3 Bx2 7:0:1 Bx6 11:0:1
Mid 18:0:1 Bx3 5:0:0 Bx7 13:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 9:0:1 Bx8 7:0:0

Perf: ASCP 05 Jun 2024 2 days 7 of 7 C1  457m 29.2Kgs Box 2 777 $20 Time 26.59s Best 25.81s Mgns 10.7L Homebush Esther
ADD 10 Jun 2024 5 days 8 of 8 C1  295m 29.4Kgs Box 4 888 $52 Time 17.57s Best 16.96s Mgns 8.5L Homebush Ari
ADD 17 Jun 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C1  295m 29.0Kgs Box 3 888 $46 Time 17.73s Best 17.16s Mgns 9.4L Maisey
ASCP 24 Jun 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C1  390m 29.1Kgs Box 3 755 $80 Time 23.01s Best 22.40s Mgns 4.5L Mayfield Minx
ASCP 04 Jul 2024 10 days 5 of 7 C1  390m 28.3Kgs Box 4 765 $38 Time 22.68s Best 22.42s Mgns 7.9L Homebush Gomez

Off the pace a while now & she will be lengthy odds in this event today as well. All 65:1:0:4 Prz $4,120.00 Trk D 9:1:1

5. 78622 Marty Baxter C1 22.68 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
2.5 D bk Jan 22 Don't Knocka Him-Debbie Baxter
Ownr: G M McInerney

Stats: Trk 26:4:7 Bx1 3:1:1 Bx5 8:1:2
Spr 32:3:10Bx2 2:1:0 Bx6 10:1:3
Mid 14:2:2 Bx3 7:0:2 Bx7 3:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 7:0:2 Bx8 6:1:2

Perf: ASCP 22 May 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C1  457m 31.5Kgs Box 6 777 $10 Time 25.98s Best 25.75s Mgns 16.1L Goldstar Opal
ADD 27 May 2024 5 days 8 of 8 C1  295m 32.0Kgs Box 4 888 $3.70 Time 17.48s Best 17.11s Mgns 15.2L Yatri Bale
ADD 17 Jun 2024 21 days 6 of 7 C1  295m 32.7Kgs Box 4 456 $8.30 Time 17.96s Best 17.16s Mgns 3.1L Ricky Odd Eyes
ASCP 04 Jul 2024 17 days 2 of 7 C1  390m 32.1Kgs Box 5 332 $2.90 Time 22.68s Best 22.42s Mgns 4.3L Homebush Gomez
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C1  390m 32.4Kgs Box 6 222 $12 Time 22.46s Best 22.26s Mgns 4L Sun Strike

He looks to be holding his form again and he shapes as a genuine win prospect. All 46:5:8:4 Prz $16,000.00 Trk D 12:2:5

6. 53F25 Golden Strike C1 22.94 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
2.1 B bk Jun 22 Monster Fish-Sozin's Symphony
Ownr: North South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 16:1:6 Bx1 1:1:0 Bx5 9:0:3
Spr 28:2:9 Bx2 2:0:2 Bx6 3:0:1
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 3:1:1 Bx7 3:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 6:0:1 Bx8 1:0:1

Perf: ADD 10 Jun 2024 5 days 5 of 8 C1  295m 29.6Kgs Box 6 455 $4.20 Time 17.53s Best 16.96s Mgns 6.5L Pinky
ADD 17 Jun 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C1  295m 29.4Kgs Box 6 223 $4.70 Time 17.59s Best 17.16s Mgns 1L Homebush Zip
ASCP 24 Jun 2024 7 days F of 8 C1  390m 29.8Kgs Box 5 37F $2.80 Time 22.97s Best 22.40s Mgns  Stella del Sud
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 14 days 2 of 8 C1  390m 29.6Kgs Box 5 322 $6.50 Time 22.89s Best 22.41s Mgns 2.5L Bushvale Katie
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 3 days 5 of 8 C1  390m 29.9Kgs Box 7 455 $9.70 Time 22.57s Best 22.26s Mgns 8.3L Gothams Queen

Can't seem to land a decent draw here recently but she adds to place puzzle. All 28:2:7:2 Prz $8,070.00 Trk D 16:1:6

7. 24333 Mitcham Millie C1 22.71 Trnr: Ashley Bradshaw (Rangiora)
2.7 B bk Nov 21 Eminent Reality-Mitcham Pru
Ownr: CQ Syndicate

Stats: Trk 22:1:15Bx1 7:1:5 Bx5 3:0:3
Spr 19:4:9 Bx2 7:2:2 Bx6 5:1:3
Mid 14:0:11Bx3 2:0:1 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:0:4 Bx8 4:0:2

Perf: ASCP 19 Jun 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C1  457m 28.8Kgs Box 1 222 $5.30 Time 26.35s Best 25.83s Mgns 1.3L Homebush Onyx
ASCP 24 Jun 2024 5 days 4 of 7 C1  457m 29.2Kgs Box 1 334 $11 Time 25.84s Best 25.62s Mgns 8.1L Jerry Cola
ASCP 27 Jun 2024 3 days 3 of 7 C1  457m 29.1Kgs Box 4 223 $12 Time 26.15s Best 25.91s Mgns 3.8L Opawa Weatherley
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 11 days 3 of 8 C1  457m 29.5Kgs Box 6 223 $13 Time 26.56s Best 26.01s Mgns 1.5L Priority
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 3 days 3 of 8 C1  390m 29.5Kgs Box 8 233 $8.50 Time 22.57s Best 22.26s Mgns 4.5L Gothams Queen

Consistent placed form for an age but she can't seem to win one here. Cover. All 33:4:11:9 Prz $17,930.00 Trk D 8:1:4

8. 35252 Sweet Nora C1 nwtd Trnr: J M Lane (Sefton)
3.2 B rbd Apr 21 Winsome Opawa-Opawa Nat
Ownr: Opawa Racing & J Lane

Stats: Trk 7:0:2 Bx1 4:0:0 Bx5 8:0:1
Spr 5:0:4 Bx2 5:0:3 Bx6 13:0:5
Mid 46:1:11Bx3 7:1:0 Bx7 10:0:1
Dis 11:0:0 Bx4 5:0:1 Bx8 10:0:4

Perf: ADD 17 Jun 2024 3 days 3 of 7 C1  295m 25.4Kgs Box 6 343 $23 Time 17.16s Best 17.16s Mgns 7.2L Goldstar Duffy
ADD 21 Jun 2024 4 days 5 of 8 C0d  645m 25.2Kgs Box 3 212235 $34 Time 38.49s Best 38.49s Mgns 9.6L Opawa Meg
ASCP 27 Jun 2024 6 days 2 of 8 C1  390m 24.5Kgs Box 8 662 $15 Time 22.86s Best 22.48s Mgns 4.5L Homebush Ardie
ASCP 01 Jul 2024 4 days 5 of 8 C1  390m 24.2Kgs Box 8 855 $7.20 Time 22.63s Best 22.50s Mgns 16.7L Homebush Elle
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C1  390m 24.0Kgs Box 8 632 $7.50 Time 22.99s Best 22.41s Mgns 1.8L Impressive Toad

She will be stomping home late up the home straight again today. Trifectas. All 62:1:7:8 Prz $14,140.00 Trk D 3:0:2

9. 16246
E1

Go Ruby C1 nwtd Trnr: J M Lane (Sefton)
3.2 B bk Apr 21 My Bro Fabio-Opawa Racer
Ownr: Opawa Racing & J Lane

Stats: Trk 7:0:3 Bx1 3:0:1 Bx5 8:0:2
Spr 4:1:2 Bx2 3:0:2 Bx6 4:0:2
Mid 27:0:9 Bx3 3:0:2 Bx7 2:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:1:1 Bx8 4:0:1

Perf: ADD 14 Jun 2024 2 days 1 of 8 C0  295m 30.7Kgs Box 4 111 $10 Time 17.56s Best 17.12s Mgns 3L Goldstar Autumn
ASCP 24 Jun 2024 10 days 6 of 7 C1  457m 30.2Kgs Box 8 676 $38 Time 25.84s Best 25.62s Mgns 11.4L Jerry Cola
ASCP 27 Jun 2024 3 days 2 of 6 C1  390m 29.8Kgs Box 5 542 $4.90 Time 22.76s Best 22.48s Mgns 1L Stella del Sud
ASCP 04 Jul 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1  390m 29.7Kgs Box 5 764 $11 Time 22.42s Best 22.42s Mgns 7.8L Homebush Elle
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 4 days 6 of 8 C1  457m 29.3Kgs Box 4 566 $29 Time 26.56s Best 26.01s Mgns 3.9L Priority

Limited luck in recent racing here and she would hold some trifecta claims. All 31:1:5:6 Prz $8,300.00 Trk D 3:0:2



Starts  1:27pm 6cont'd.... WWW.SOUTHLANDGREYHOUNDS.CO.NZ PBD 390m Meeting 3

10. 34366
E2

Homebush Maggie C1 22.89 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
4.3 B bk Mar 20 Blazin' Bomber-Homebush Flame
Ownr: North South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 35:2:6 Bx1 13:5:4 Bx5 17:1:3
Spr 138:10:27Bx2 16:0:7 Bx6 22:1:3
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 22:2:2 Bx7 17:1:4
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 24:0:4 Bx8 7:0:0

Perf: ASCP 19 Jun 2024 2 days 3 of 8 C1  390m 30.7Kgs Box 2 763 $16 Time 22.65s Best 22.26s Mgns 6.3L Southern Hope
ASCP 27 Jun 2024 8 days 4 of 8 C1  390m 30.7Kgs Box 5 574 $7.30 Time 22.83s Best 22.48s Mgns 6.1L Lonely Gemma
ASCP 04 Jul 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C1  390m 30.7Kgs Box 4 553 $25 Time 22.42s Best 22.42s Mgns 7.5L Homebush Elle
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 4 days 6 of 8 C1  390m 30.3Kgs Box 6 766 $5.60 Time 22.99s Best 22.41s Mgns 8.7L Impressive Toad
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 3 days 6 of 7 C1  390m 30.3Kgs Box 5 766 $20 Time 22.78s Best 22.26s Mgns 5.7L I'm An Ace

Mixed form shown in recent outings over this trip and she must jump if starting. All 138:10:9:18 Prz $25,400.00 Trk D 35:2:6



Starts 13:45 RACE 7 ADDED ENERGY DISTANCE 630m C2d $5900.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, QAD Leg1, FFWin 307, FFPlc 1307

1. 32X72 Know Speed C1 nwtd Trnr: Garry Cleeve (Rangiora)
3.4 D bk Feb 21 Mepunga Blazer-Know Jinx
Ownr: G K Turnwald & G A Cleeve

Stats: Trk 5:1:2 Bx1 4:2:0 Bx5 5:3:1
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 5:2:2 Bx6 6:1:1
Mid 36:9:9 Bx3 5:0:3 Bx7 3:0:1
Dis 5:1:3 Bx4 9:2:2 Bx8 4:0:2

Perf: ADD 15 Feb 2024 7 days 4 of 6 C2dq  732m 34.3Kgs Box 4 2323334 $3.80 Time 42.98s Best 42.91s Mgns 9.5L Space Boy
ADD 22 Feb 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C2df  732m 34.5Kgs Box 4 6333333 $6.90 Time 43.15s Best 43.15s Mgns 4.4L Opawa Corban
CAM 07 Mar 2024 14 days 2 of 8 C2dq  747m 34.8Kgs Box 3 11112 $14 Time 43.02s Best 43.02s Mgns Nk Opawa Gina
ASCP 04 Jul 2024 119 days 7 of 7C4/5  457m 35.5Kgs Box 8 767 Time 25.93s Best 25.93s Mgns 5.9L Who's Jealous
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C1/2d  630m 35.6Kgs Box 7 11112 $10 Time 36.96s Best 36.96s Mgns 1L Know Defence

Gunned down late by his kennel-mate over this trip. Drawn to keep very safe. All 41:10:7:5 Prz $50,731.00 Trk D 1:0:1

2. 02513 Charley Horse C1 nwtd Trnr: Garry Cleeve (Rangiora)
2.6 D bk Dec 21 Mepunga Blazer-Classy Witch
Ownr: G K Turnwald & G A Cleeve

Stats: Trk 5:3:1 Bx1 4:2:1 Bx5 3:0:1
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 6:4:1 Bx6 7:2:1
Mid 37:12:8Bx3 6:2:2 Bx7 3:0:1
Dis 2:1:1 Bx4 3:1:0 Bx8 7:2:2

Perf: AK 09 Jun 2024 7 days V of 7 R/A  527m 33.6Kgs Box 1  $2.00 Time s Best 30.14s Mgns  Opawa Turn
ADD 17 Jun 2024 8 days 2 of 7 C1d  645m 34.1Kgs Box 3 333332 $1.40 Time 38.18s Best 37.75s Mgns 2.3L Pryor Bale
ASCP 24 Jun 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C3/4  457m 34.1Kgs Box 5 755 $3.00 Time 25.85s Best 25.62s Mgns 5.5L Diamond Ranger
ASCP 01 Jul 2024 7 days 1 of 7 C4  457m 33.7Kgs Box 4 531 $7.70 Time 26.02s Best 25.60s Mgns 1L Zara Jem
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 10 days 3 of 8 INVf  457m 33.7Kgs Box 8 753 $4.30 Time 25.72s Best 25.57s Mgns 3.8L Let Him Cook

Eye-catching 3rd here over 457m last week and he looks a serious contender. All 39:13:5:4 Prz $57,157.00 Trk D 0:0:0

3. 42533 Opawa Gina C2 nwtd Trnr: J & D Fahey (Balcairn)
4.6 B bk Dec 19 Fernando Bale-Opawa Racer
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 3:0:1 Bx1 8:0:5 Bx5 4:0:1
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 13:5:3 Bx6 10:1:5
Mid 43:9:16Bx3 8:5:1 Bx7 9:2:2
Dis 36:9:11Bx4 13:3:5 Bx8 14:2:5

Perf: ADD 23 May 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C2d  645m 29.1Kgs Box 3 554444 $8.00 Time 37.96s Best 37.96s Mgns 2.4L Know Hurry
AK 02 Jun 2024 10 days 2 of 8 C2dq  779m 28.8Kgs Box 2 1111112 $4.10 Time 46.62s Best 46.62s Mgns 0.7L Grande Vue Ace
AK 09 Jun 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C2df  779m 28.3Kgs Box 4 1534455 $7.00 Time 46.01s Best 46.01s Mgns 12.2L Chief Dribble
ADD 20 Jun 2024 11 days 3 of 7 C3  520m 28.0Kgs Box 1 44443 $4.40 Time 30.24s Best 30.22s Mgns 5L Let's Party
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 21 days 3 of 7 C1/2d  630m 28.9Kgs Box 1 32343 $6.70 Time 36.96s Best 36.96s Mgns 2L Know Defence

She ran the trifecta with the 8 & 1 dogs when returning here and can feature. All 79:18:16:11 Prz $108,116.00 Trk D 1:0:1

4. 46431 Maestro Mojito C2 nwtd Trnr: Matt Roberts (Christchurch)
2.4 D bk Feb 22 Hooked On Scotch-Gracias Maestro
Ownr: S R Hurd

Stats: Trk 6:1:1 Bx1 7:2:2 Bx5 3:1:0
Spr 1:0:0 Bx2 2:1:0 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 23:4:4 Bx3 6:0:1 Bx7 8:1:0
Dis 7:2:1 Bx4 2:0:1 Bx8 2:1:1

Perf: ADD 06 Jun 2024 17 days 4 of 5 C2d  645m 29.8Kgs Box 1 444444 $18 Time 37.79s Best 37.79s Mgns 11.4L Silky Adobe
ADD 14 Jun 2024 8 days 6 of 6 C2/3  520m 30.2Kgs Box 7 56666 $24 Time 30.23s Best 30.23s Mgns 9.3L Zara Jem
ADD 17 Jun 2024 3 days 4 of 7 C1d  645m 29.3Kgs Box 4 544444 $24 Time 38.18s Best 37.75s Mgns 5.1L Pryor Bale
MANA 25 Jun 2024 8 days 3 of 5 C1/2d  660m 30.3Kgs Box 8 44443 $31 Time 37.59s Best 37.59s Mgns 12.7L Chief Dribble
MANA 09 Jul 2024 14 days 1 of 7 C1d  660m 30.2Kgs Box 2 53221 $5.20 Time 38.31s Best 38.02s Mgns 1.5L Bit of Bacardi

His latest form has been a touch underrated but this field does look tough. All 31:6:1:4 Prz $18,800.00 Trk D 0:0:0

5. 22487 Know Hurry C2 nwtd Trnr: Garry Cleeve (Rangiora)
3.7 B bk Nov 20 Fabregas-Know Potential
Ownr: G K Turnwald & G A Cleeve

Stats: Trk 4:0:0 Bx1 11:4:5 Bx5 5:0:1
Spr 1:0:0 Bx2 9:2:1 Bx6 7:0:2
Mid 57:8:15Bx3 7:3:1 Bx7 12:2:3
Dis 20:5:7 Bx4 15:1:6 Bx8 12:1:3

Perf: ADD 14 Jun 2024 5 days 2 of 6 C2/3  520m 29.9Kgs Box 4 44332 $7.70 Time 30.23s Best 30.23s Mgns 2L Zara Jem
ADD 21 Jun 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C2  520m 29.8Kgs Box 4 34332 $3.90 Time 30.23s Best 30.23s Mgns 4.7L Goldstar Parker
ASCP 24 Jun 2024 3 days 4 of 8 C2  457m 30.2Kgs Box 1 744 $4.40 Time 26.04s Best 25.62s Mgns 7.3L Homebush Josh
ASCP 01 Jul 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C2/3  457m 30.2Kgs Box 5 888 $13 Time 26.10s Best 25.60s Mgns 6.5L Diamond Felon
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 10 days 7 of 7 C1/2d  630m 30.2Kgs Box 8 67777 $20 Time 36.96s Best 36.96s Mgns 5.5L Know Defence

Her form has started to slip with rough runs on this course. Draw does worry. All 78:13:9:13 Prz $54,681.00 Trk D 1:0:0

6. 14765 Know Valour C1 nwtd Trnr: Garry Cleeve (Rangiora)
3.7 D bk Nov 20 My Bro Fabio-Classy Witch
Ownr: G K Turnwald & G A Cleeve

Stats: Trk 3:0:2 Bx1 8:0:4 Bx5 6:0:2
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 7:0:0 Bx6 7:2:5
Mid 44:3:21Bx3 17:2:8 Bx7 7:0:1
Dis 27:3:6 Bx4 10:2:3 Bx8 9:0:4

Perf: ADD 27 May 2024 4 days 1 of 6 C1d  645m 36.5Kgs Box 6 543321 $9.80 Time 37.75s Best 37.75s Mgns 3.5L Baker Dan
AK 02 Jun 2024 6 days 4 of 8 C2dq  779m 36.3Kgs Box 5 8444334 $5.50 Time 46.62s Best 46.62s Mgns 5.3L Grande Vue Ace
AK 09 Jun 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C2df  779m 36.3Kgs Box 8 8888877 $26 Time 46.01s Best 46.01s Mgns 16.6L Chief Dribble
ADD 21 Jun 2024 12 days 6 of 8 C2  520m 36.1Kgs Box 1 87666 $7.30 Time 30.23s Best 30.23s Mgns 7.3L Goldstar Parker
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 20 days 5 of 7 C1/2d  630m 36.8Kgs Box 4 75555 $19 Time 36.96s Best 36.96s Mgns 2.7L Know Defence

He will be doing his best work late in the piece again today but minors are best All 71:6:11:16 Prz $39,002.00 Trk D 1:0:0

7. 53532 Nighthawk Jet C2 37.01 Trnr: Matt Roberts (Christchurch)
4.5 D bk Jan 20 Cawbourne Brick-Nitehawk Rose
Ownr: T P Duley

Stats: Trk 32:7:10Bx1 15:1:7 Bx5 10:2:4
Spr 4:1:2 Bx2 15:3:7 Bx6 21:5:6
Mid 99:10:38Bx3 17:2:7 Bx7 20:1:7
Dis 27:6:9 Bx4 17:3:7 Bx8 15:0:4

Perf: ASCP 29 May 2024 6 days 5 of 8 C3/4  457m 32.7Kgs Box 5 655 $13 Time 26.07s Best 25.95s Mgns 2.7L Daddy Longlegs
ADD 06 Jun 2024 8 days 3 of 5 C2d  645m 32.4Kgs Box 4 223333 $6.10 Time 37.79s Best 37.79s Mgns 9.4L Silky Adobe
ADD 13 Jun 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C4  520m 32.9Kgs Box 1 75665 $41 Time 30.02s Best 30.02s Mgns 11L Nail It
ADD 20 Jun 2024 7 days 3 of 6 C4  520m 33.5Kgs Box 5 44443 $25 Time 30.25s Best 30.22s Mgns 4.2L Bandit Dan
MANA 09 Jul 2024 19 days 2 of 6 C2d  660m 33.9Kgs Box 4 32222 $12 Time 38.02s Best 38.02s Mgns 5.4L Drought

Back to his best track today and he has won 2 of 3 over the 630m here. Odds. All 130:17:24:25 Prz $91,620.00 Trk D 3:2:0

8. 34141 Know Defence C2 36.96 Trnr: Garry Cleeve (Rangiora)
2.6 D bk Dec 21 Mepunga Blazer-Classy Witch
Ownr: G K Turnwald & G A Cleeve

Stats: Trk 3:1:1 Bx1 4:2:0 Bx5 8:0:3
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 6:2:1 Bx6 5:1:2
Mid 32:7:8 Bx3 3:1:2 Bx7 3:0:0
Dis 6:3:1 Bx4 3:1:1 Bx8 6:3:0

Perf: AK 02 Jun 2024 9 days 3 of 8 C2dq  779m 34.4Kgs Box 3 2111113 $5.80 Time 46.82s Best 46.62s Mgns 3.3L Orson Blonde
AK 09 Jun 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C2df  779m 34.8Kgs Box 7 5222224 $9.20 Time 46.01s Best 46.01s Mgns 8L Chief Dribble
ADD 17 Jun 2024 8 days 1 of 6 C1d  645m 35.0Kgs Box 8 111111 $1.90 Time 37.75s Best 37.75s Mgns 3L Tess
ASCP 24 Jun 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C3/4  457m 35.5Kgs Box 1 444 $2.00 Time 25.85s Best 25.62s Mgns 5.2L Diamond Ranger
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 17 days 1 of 7 C1/2d  630m 35.6Kgs Box 6 53221 $1.70 Time 36.96s Best 36.96s Mgns 1L Know Speed

He got his supporters home with a gutsy 36.96s win first time over this trip. All 38:10:3:6 Prz $43,100.00 Trk D 1:1:0

9. 66653
E1

Go Eve C0 nwtd Trnr: Robin Wales (Christchurch)
3.8 B rf Sep 20 Spring Gun-Opawa Cookie
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 6:1:2 Bx5 9:1:1
Spr 5:1:1 Bx2 7:0:2 Bx6 4:0:1
Mid 39:1:7 Bx3 6:0:2 Bx7 6:0:0
Dis 8:0:2 Bx4 10:0:1 Bx8 4:0:1

Perf: ADD 18 Mar 2024 7 days 6 of 6 C1q  520m 27.1Kgs Box 6 56666 $63 Time 30.43s Best 30.01s Mgns 6.7L Opawa Eric
ADD 25 Mar 2024 7 days 6 of 6 C1  520m 27.2Kgs Box 7 66666 $28 Time 30.04s Best 29.90s Mgns 15.9L Special Ella
ADD 14 Jun 2024 81 days 6 of 7 C0d  645m 27.6Kgs Box 1 667776 $93 Time 38.55s Best 38.55s Mgns 9L Bit of Bacardi
ADD 17 Jun 2024 3 days 5 of 7 C1d  645m 27.4Kgs Box 2 455555 $105 Time 38.18s Best 37.75s Mgns 6.4L Pryor Bale
ADD 21 Jun 2024 4 days 3 of 8 C0d  645m 27.5Kgs Box 1 344443 $27 Time 38.49s Best 38.49s Mgns 9.2L Opawa Meg

This field looks far too rich and she needs something much easier if in this. All 52:2:3:7 Prz $11,250.00 Trk D 0:0:0



Starts  1:45pm 7cont'd.... ADDED ENERGY DISTANCE 630m Meeting 3

10. 24474
E2

Opawa River C0 nwtd Trnr: Robin Wales (Christchurch)
3.1 B bd Jun 21 Winsome Opawa-Opawa Lyn
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 6:0:2 Bx5 6:0:1
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 5:0:2 Bx6 9:0:0
Mid 34:0:5 Bx3 8:0:1 Bx7 8:0:0
Dis 18:0:4 Bx4 6:0:3 Bx8 4:0:0

Perf: ADD 31 May 2024 4 days 2 of 7 C0d  645m 26.4Kgs Box 3 333222 $36 Time 38.23s Best 38.23s Mgns 2.7L Sleep Tight
ADD 07 Jun 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C0d  645m 26.2Kgs Box 1 345444 $28 Time 38.09s Best 38.09s Mgns 9L Adobe Dazzler
ADD 14 Jun 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C0d  645m 26.5Kgs Box 3 444444 $21 Time 38.55s Best 38.55s Mgns 5L Bit of Bacardi
ADD 17 Jun 2024 3 days 7 of 7 C1d  645m 26.7Kgs Box 8 776777 $69 Time 38.18s Best 37.75s Mgns 8.4L Pryor Bale
ADD 21 Jun 2024 4 days 4 of 8 C0d  645m 27.7Kgs Box 6 776654 $45 Time 38.49s Best 38.49s Mgns 9.3L Opawa Meg

Outclassed by most of this field and she would be massive odds if starting. All 52:0:4:5 Prz $8,520.00 Trk D 0:0:0



Starts 14:02 RACE 8 MR WHIPPY SOUTHLAND PBD 390m C1 $2500.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, QAD Leg2, TRB Leg1, FFPlc 1308, FFWin 308

1. 23166 Homebush Nepo C1 23.04 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
2.4 D bk Feb 22 Blue Moon Rising-Jealous Much
Ownr: G M McInerney

Stats: Trk 8:1:3 Bx1 6:2:3 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 19:2:8 Bx2 8:0:4 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 2:0:1 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ASCP 24 Jun 2024 5 days 2 of 8 C1  390m 34.2Kgs Box 2 222 $7.00 Time 22.97s Best 22.40s Mgns 1.8L Stella del Sud
ASCP 27 Jun 2024 3 days 3 of 6 C1  390m 34.1Kgs Box 3 223 $3.30 Time 22.76s Best 22.48s Mgns 5.5L Stella del Sud
ASCP 01 Jul 2024 4 days 1 of 8 C1  390m 33.8Kgs Box 1 211 $3.80 Time 23.04s Best 22.50s Mgns 0.5L Hurunui Rose
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C1  390m 34.1Kgs Box 2 256 $4.30 Time 22.89s Best 22.41s Mgns 11.3L Bushvale Katie
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 3 days 6 of 8 C1  390m 34.2Kgs Box 2 456 $31 Time 22.46s Best 22.26s Mgns 11.6L Sun Strike

He must use his box speed to effect to rate any kind of danger to them today. All 19:2:4:4 Prz $6,710.00 Trk D 8:1:3

2. 12321 Sun Strike C1 22.46 Trnr: J & D Fahey (Balcairn)
1.7 B ltf Nov 22 Aussie Infrared-Isavana
Ownr: J M Fahey & D C Fahey

Stats: Trk 6:2:4 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 2:1:0
Spr 5:3:2 Bx2 2:0:2 Bx6 1:0:1
Mid 3:0:2 Bx3 2:1:1 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:1:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ASCP 19 Jun 2024 5 days 1 of 7 C0  390m 25.8Kgs Box 5 111 $1.30 Time 22.52s Best 22.26s Mgns 8.3L I'm An Ace
ASCP 24 Jun 2024 5 days 2 of 7 C1  457m 26.0Kgs Box 6 222 $3.40 Time 25.84s Best 25.62s Mgns 4.5L Jerry Cola
ASCP 01 Jul 2024 7 days 3 of 7 C1  457m 25.9Kgs Box 3 113 $2.30 Time 26.14s Best 25.60s Mgns 2.2L Zestful
ASCP 04 Jul 2024 3 days 2 of 6 C1  390m 25.8Kgs Box 2 322 $1.40 Time 22.60s Best 22.42s Mgns 1.3L Zanab Bale
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C1  390m 25.7Kgs Box 3 111 $1.80 Time 22.46s Best 22.26s Mgns 4L Marty Baxter

The draw and company both really suit her again today and is the dog to beat. All 8:3:2:2 Prz $6,440.00 Trk D 4:2:2

3. 64657 Homebush Honor C1 nwtd Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
2.5 B wf Jan 22 Elite State-Maffra Gemma
Ownr: G M McInerney

Stats: Trk 3:0:0 Bx1 3:1:1 Bx5 2:0:0
Spr 28:2:11Bx2 8:1:4 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 8:0:3 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 6:0:3 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 10 Jun 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C1  295m 22.7Kgs Box 3 256 $9.20 Time 17.33s Best 16.96s Mgns 6.5L Goldstar Duffy
ADD 17 Jun 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1  295m 22.6Kgs Box 2 124 $2.70 Time 17.62s Best 17.16s Mgns 6.5L Replica Rosco
ASCP 24 Jun 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C1  390m 22.7Kgs Box 3 166 $12 Time 22.97s Best 22.40s Mgns 13L Stella del Sud
ASCP 27 Jun 2024 3 days 5 of 6 C1  390m 22.8Kgs Box 4 135 $11 Time 22.76s Best 22.48s Mgns 8L Stella del Sud
ASCP 04 Jul 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C1  390m 22.6Kgs Box 1 157 $13 Time 22.68s Best 22.42s Mgns 9L Homebush Gomez

Not in the hunt recently and she can be tested late by the 390m distance here. All 28:2:6:5 Prz $8,400.00 Trk D 3:0:0

4. 43114 Homebush Gomez C1 22.68 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
1.6 D f Dec 22 Bewildering-Opawa Stubborn
Ownr: North South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 3:1:1 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 1:0:1
Spr 6:2:2 Bx2 2:0:1 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 2:2:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 14 Jun 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C0f  295m 35.5Kgs Box 2 444 $10 Time 17.12s Best 17.12s Mgns 7.5L Jerry Cola
ASCP 19 Jun 2024 5 days 3 of 7 C0  390m 35.4Kgs Box 2 643 $8.80 Time 22.52s Best 22.26s Mgns 9.1L Sun Strike
ADD 21 Jun 2024 2 days 1 of 8 C0  295m 35.7Kgs Box 3 621 $2.70 Time 17.74s Best 17.31s Mgns Nk Hilton Aces Up
ASCP 04 Jul 2024 13 days 1 of 7 C1  390m 35.3Kgs Box 3 411 $3.30 Time 22.68s Best 22.42s Mgns 4.3L Marty Baxter
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1  390m 35.4Kgs Box 4 744 $2.10 Time 22.57s Best 22.26s Mgns 5.3L Gothams Queen

Surprisingly short from this alley last week when 4th. Trifecta options today. All 6:2:1:1 Prz $3,780.00 Trk D 3:1:1

5. 26312 Mitcham Ann C1 22.77 Trnr: Ashley Bradshaw (Rangiora)
1.6 B bk Dec 22 Eminent Reality-Mitcham Trudy
Ownr: CQ Syndicate

Stats: Trk 4:1:2 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 5:1:3 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 1:0:1
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 1:1:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:0:2 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 21 Jun 2024 - days 2 of 8 C0  295m 26.6Kgs Box 4 232 $3.00 Time 17.82s Best 17.31s Mgns 0.5L Homebush Khan
ASCP 24 Jun 2024 3 days 6 of 7 C0  390m 26.1Kgs Box 4 566 $12 Time 22.68s Best 22.40s Mgns 7.9L Zestful
ASCP 01 Jul 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C0  390m 25.8Kgs Box 6 333 $12 Time 22.58s Best 22.50s Mgns 3.9L Mitcham Newt
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C0  390m 25.8Kgs Box 3 111 $3.60 Time 22.77s Best 22.41s Mgns 1.8L Opawa Quinn
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 3 days 2 of 7 C0  390m 25.5Kgs Box 4 222 $1.90 Time 22.46s Best 22.26s Mgns 3.8L Rakaia Fire

A solid start to her career and she has more upside left yet too. Include today. All 5:1:2:1 Prz $2,800.00 Trk D 4:1:2

6. 65552 Impressive Enzo C1 23.18 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
2.1 D wbk Jun 22 Monster Fish-Sozin's Symphony
Ownr: Jonathan McInerney

Stats: Trk 17:1:6 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 5:1:1
Spr 20:1:9 Bx2 8:0:4 Bx6 3:0:1
Mid 9:0:2 Bx3 6:0:3 Bx7 2:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:0:1 Bx8 1:0:1

Perf: ASCP 12 Jun 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C1  457m 33.2Kgs Box 2 776 $34 Time 26.01s Best 25.74s Mgns 12.3L Goldstar Duffy
ADD 17 Jun 2024 5 days 5 of 8 C1  295m 33.3Kgs Box 4 455 $13 Time 17.62s Best 17.16s Mgns 7.5L Replica Rosco
ASCP 19 Jun 2024 2 days 5 of 8 C1  457m 33.5Kgs Box 2 455 $42 Time 26.35s Best 25.83s Mgns 9.7L Homebush Onyx
ASCP 27 Jun 2024 8 days 5 of 8 C1  390m 33.6Kgs Box 7 585 $14 Time 23.14s Best 22.48s Mgns 6.3L Tea Pot
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 11 days 2 of 8 C1  457m 33.3Kgs Box 8 312 $67 Time 26.56s Best 26.01s Mgns 0.5L Priority

He almost stole the race at monstrous odds when stepped up to 457m. Consider. All 29:1:5:6 Prz $7,570.00 Trk D 9:1:4

7. 64535 Homebush Noah C1 23.16 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
3.5 D bk Jan 21 Take The Kitty-Jinja Spirit
Ownr: Wild South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 63:2:17Bx1 7:0:3 Bx5 26:3:8
Spr 112:6:28Bx2 5:0:3 Bx6 38:2:8
Mid 36:1:13Bx3 6:1:2 Bx7 43:1:11
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 15:0:4 Bx8 8:0:2

Perf: ASCP 24 Jun 2024 5 days 6 of 8 C1  457m 37.9Kgs Box 1 766 $23 Time 25.76s Best 25.62s Mgns 10.4L Opawa Shirley
ASCP 27 Jun 2024 3 days 4 of 7 C1  457m 37.9Kgs Box 2 754 $41 Time 26.15s Best 25.91s Mgns 6.8L Opawa Weatherley
ASCP 04 Jul 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C1  390m 37.9Kgs Box 6 545 $18 Time 22.46s Best 22.42s Mgns 11.6L Dom Baxter
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 4 days 3 of 8 C1  457m 38.0Kgs Box 2 833 $50 Time 26.22s Best 26.01s Mgns 7.2L Jerry Cola
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 3 days 5 of 8 C1  390m 38.3Kgs Box 7 785 $9.80 Time 22.95s Best 22.26s Mgns 8.4L Homebush Daisy

Just off them recently but do consider him for a rougher placing in this line up All 148:7:13:28 Prz $33,750.00 Trk D 29:1:4

8. 66324 Kate Baxter C1 nwtd Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
2.5 B bk Jan 22 Don't Knocka Him-Debbie Baxter
Ownr: G M McInerney

Stats: Trk 7:0:2 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 2:0:1
Spr 33:5:9 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 5:1:1
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 15:3:4
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 11:1:3

Perf: ADD 03 Jun 2024 3 days 6 of 8 C2  295m 29.0Kgs Box 8 566 $6.40 Time 17.44s Best 17.30s Mgns 7.1L Homebush Delight
ADD 14 Jun 2024 11 days 6 of 8 C2q  295m 28.9Kgs Box 7 376 $14 Time 17.37s Best 17.12s Mgns 10.1L Goldstar Hope
ASCP 24 Jun 2024 10 days 3 of 8 C1  390m 28.2Kgs Box 7 533 $3.40 Time 23.01s Best 22.40s Mgns 1.2L Mayfield Minx
ASCP 04 Jul 2024 10 days 2 of 8 C1  390m 27.6Kgs Box 8 322 $7.20 Time 22.42s Best 22.42s Mgns 2.5L Homebush Elle
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C1  390m 27.8Kgs Box 8 654 $3.40 Time 22.78s Best 22.26s Mgns 4.4L I'm An Ace

Well supported from similar draws and similar fields. The same applies today too All 33:5:5:4 Prz $11,970.00 Trk D 7:0:2

9. 16246
E1

Go Ruby C1 nwtd Trnr: J M Lane (Sefton)
3.2 B bk Apr 21 My Bro Fabio-Opawa Racer
Ownr: Opawa Racing & J Lane

Stats: Trk 7:0:3 Bx1 3:0:1 Bx5 8:0:2
Spr 4:1:2 Bx2 3:0:2 Bx6 4:0:2
Mid 27:0:9 Bx3 3:0:2 Bx7 2:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:1:1 Bx8 4:0:1

Perf: ADD 14 Jun 2024 2 days 1 of 8 C0  295m 30.7Kgs Box 4 111 $10 Time 17.56s Best 17.12s Mgns 3L Goldstar Autumn
ASCP 24 Jun 2024 10 days 6 of 7 C1  457m 30.2Kgs Box 8 676 $38 Time 25.84s Best 25.62s Mgns 11.4L Jerry Cola
ASCP 27 Jun 2024 3 days 2 of 6 C1  390m 29.8Kgs Box 5 542 $4.90 Time 22.76s Best 22.48s Mgns 1L Stella del Sud
ASCP 04 Jul 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1  390m 29.7Kgs Box 5 764 $11 Time 22.42s Best 22.42s Mgns 7.8L Homebush Elle
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 4 days 6 of 8 C1  457m 29.3Kgs Box 4 566 $29 Time 26.56s Best 26.01s Mgns 3.9L Priority

Limited luck in recent racing here and she would hold some trifecta claims. All 31:1:5:6 Prz $8,300.00 Trk D 3:0:2



Starts  2:02pm 8cont'd.... MR WHIPPY SOUTHLAND PBD 390m Meeting 3

10. 54563
E2

Impressive Nixon C1 22.73 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
3.7 D bk Nov 20 Banjo Boy-Homebush Fued
Ownr: G M McInerney

Stats: Trk 28:2:8 Bx1 9:3:4 Bx5 17:0:6
Spr 109:11:32Bx2 21:3:8 Bx6 7:2:0
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 27:3:5 Bx7 7:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 19:0:7 Bx8 3:0:1

Perf: ADD 17 Jun 2024 5 days 5 of 8 C1  295m 35.4Kgs Box 5 665 $11 Time 17.73s Best 17.16s Mgns 4.9L Maisey
ASCP 19 Jun 2024 2 days 4 of 8 C1  390m 35.2Kgs Box 3 544 $19 Time 22.58s Best 22.26s Mgns 4.3L Goldstar Kenzie
ASCP 24 Jun 2024 5 days 5 of 7 C1  457m 34.6Kgs Box 3 755 $64 Time 25.84s Best 25.62s Mgns 10.6L Jerry Cola
ASCP 27 Jun 2024 3 days 6 of 8 C1  390m 34.2Kgs Box 5 546 $10 Time 22.86s Best 22.48s Mgns 6.7L Homebush Ardie
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 11 days 3 of 8 C1  390m 34.8Kgs Box 4 543 $10 Time 22.65s Best 22.41s Mgns 8L Kaitoa

A better result last outing when 3rd but he was a fair way off the winner then. All 110:11:16:16 Prz $32,760.00 Trk D 27:2:8



Starts 14:18 RACE 9 OTAGO GREYHOUND RACING CLUB 457m C1/2 $4000.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, QAD Leg3, TRB Leg2, FFPlc 1309, FFWin 309

1. 1411 Opawa Weatherley C2 26.15 Trnr: Bruce Dann (Rakaia)
2.4 D bk Feb 22 Fabregas-Opawa Girls Get
Ownr: Sam Weatherley & Opawa Racing Ltd Partnership

Stats: Trk 1:1:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 4:3:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 1:1:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:1:0 Bx8 1:1:0

Perf: MANA 19 Mar 2024 - days 1 of 8 C0q  457m 32.7Kgs Box 4 321 $6.90 Time 25.77s Best 25.35s Mgns Nk Very Rarely
MANA 28 Mar 2024 9 days 4 of 8 C0f  457m 32.4Kgs Box 5 854 $8.50 Time 25.67s Best 25.46s Mgns 7.9L Big Time Lauren

BB ADD 08 Apr 2024 11 days 1 of 7 C1  520m 32.9Kgs Box 7 11111 $1.60 Time 30.39s Best 30.39s Mgns 2L Know Expert
ASCP 27 Jun 2024 80 days 1 of 7 C1  457m 31.9Kgs Box 8 111 $1.70 Time 26.15s Best 25.91s Mgns 3L Boldly Go

Took the right money on debut here from a wide trap with his 26.15s win. Danger. All 4:3:0:0 Prz $7,670.00 Trk D 1:1:0

2. 37468 Idyll Bliss C1 26.22 Trnr: John Allen (Oamaru)
3.9 D rbd Aug 20 Surf Lorian-Helena Allen
Ownr: J F Allen

Stats: Trk 42:6:13Bx1 6:2:3 Bx5 4:1:2
Spr 7:2:2 Bx2 6:0:3 Bx6 8:1:1
Mid 40:5:12Bx3 5:0:2 Bx7 4:0:1
Dis 1:0:0 Bx4 8:2:1 Bx8 7:1:1

Perf: ASCP 08 May 2024 14 days 3 of 8 C1/2  457m 33.2Kgs Box 5 363 $5.70 Time 26.18s Best 26.11s Mgns 3.3L Adobe Peach
ASCP 29 May 2024 21 days 7 of 7 C1/2  457m 33.6Kgs Box 3 677 $10 Time 26.26s Best 25.95s Mgns 6.7L Adobe Peach
ASCP 05 Jun 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C2/3  457m 32.9Kgs Box 3 754 $8.50 Time 26.15s Best 25.81s Mgns 5.8L Smoke Screen
ASCP 27 Jun 2024 22 days 6 of 8 C2/3  457m 33.7Kgs Box 8 556 $9.90 Time 25.91s Best 25.91s Mgns 7.1L Whimsical Boy
ASCP 04 Jul 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C2/3  457m 33.6Kgs Box 7 878 $13 Time 25.98s Best 25.93s Mgns 8.2L Know Motor

He dropped to C1 with his latest miss and won't want to be meeting this field. All 48:7:5:9 Prz $24,771.00 Trk D 35:4:11

3. 33154 Opawa Jocelyn C2 nwtd Trnr: Jason Dunn (Harwarden)
2.4 B bd Feb 22 Winsome Opawa-Dream Kay
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 2:1:0 Bx1 3:1:1 Bx5 3:0:1
Spr 2:1:0 Bx2 4:2:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 14:3:3 Bx3 1:0:1 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:1:0 Bx8 3:0:0

Perf: ADD 27 May 2024 49 days 3 of 8 C1q  520m 27.4Kgs Box 3 11113 $5.00 Time 30.32s Best 30.30s Mgns 1.4L Goldstar Opal
ADD 03 Jun 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C1f  520m 26.6Kgs Box 5 21113 $6.60 Time 30.57s Best 30.24s Mgns 0.8L Goldstar Opal
ADD 10 Jun 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C1q  520m 26.4Kgs Box 1 11111 $2.40 Time 30.29s Best 30.29s Mgns 0.5L Know Match
ADD 17 Jun 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C1f  520m 26.4Kgs Box 4 33335 $2.80 Time 30.63s Best 30.31s Mgns 2.9L Know Match
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 21 days 4 of 8 C2  390m 26.6Kgs Box 2 444 $2.00 Time 23.30s Best 22.41s Mgns 2.1L Homebush Bluey

Back up to a middle-distance today and does face a much stiffer task for this. All 16:4:1:2 Prz $10,210.00 Trk D 0:0:0

4. 15X82 Opawa Maddie C2 nwtd Trnr: Jason Dunn (Harwarden)
3.5 B bk Jan 21 My Bro Fabio-Opawa Sophie
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 8:0:4 Bx1 4:2:2 Bx5 4:1:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 3:0:1 Bx6 3:0:1
Mid 20:3:8 Bx3 2:0:1 Bx7 3:0:1
Dis 7:1:2 Bx4 4:0:2 Bx8 4:1:2

Perf: ADD 16 Nov 2023 10 days 3 of 8 C2d  645m 30.1Kgs Box 4 555543 $22 Time 38.44s Best 38.44s Mgns 4.6L Pryor Bale
ADD 27 Nov 2023 11 days 1 of 8 C1  520m 29.3Kgs Box 1 22221 $3.10 Time 30.63s Best 30.42s Mgns 1.3L Goldstar Opal
ASCP 29 Nov 2023 2 days 5 of 7 C1  457m 29.4Kgs Box 6 665 $11 Time 26.26s Best 25.95s Mgns 6.6L Goldstar Mostert
ADD 06 May 2024 159 days 8 of 8C2  520m 30.2Kgs Box 5 88888 $103 Time 29.99s Best 29.99s Mgns 16.6L Bandit Dan
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 66 days 2 of 8 C2/3  457m 30.5Kgs Box 2 862 $15 Time 26.29s Best 25.57s Mgns 1.3L Hurunui Molly

Black Book 2nd when resuming over this trip & she could add to this race as well All 27:4:6:4 Prz $17,570.00 Trk D 7:0:4

5. 23178 Know Dispute C2 26.15 Trnr: Garry Cleeve (Rangiora)
3.7 D bk Nov 20 My Bro Fabio-Classy Witch
Ownr: G K Turnwald & G A Cleeve

Stats: Trk 4:1:0 Bx1 5:0:4 Bx5 12:2:5
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 8:0:4 Bx6 8:0:2
Mid 71:5:30Bx3 11:2:6 Bx7 5:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 10:0:3 Bx8 12:1:5

Perf: ADD 25 Mar 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C1  520m 35.0Kgs Box 2 43332 $2.80 Time 30.35s Best 29.90s Mgns 1.7L Chilly Pepper
ADD 05 Apr 2024 11 days 3 of 8 C1  520m 34.9Kgs Box 3 86553 $9.00 Time 30.37s Best 29.72s Mgns 1.8L Goldstar Whippy
ADD 08 Apr 2024 3 days 1 of 7 C1  520m 34.8Kgs Box 3 52221 $4.80 Time 30.54s Best 30.39s Mgns 1L Highview Shelly
WAN 12 Apr 2024 4 days 7 of 8 C1  520m 34.8Kgs Box 7 68887 $30 Time 30.29s Best 30.08s Mgns 17L Big Time Lauren
ADD 21 Jun 2024 70 days 8 of 8 C2  520m 34.4Kgs Box 2 78888 $16 Time 30.23s Best 30.23s Mgns 9.1L Goldstar Parker

His form has started to slide and he hasn'' been done any favours with the draw. All 71:5:17:13 Prz $31,751.00 Trk D 4:1:0

6. 11113 Opawa Shirley C2 25.6 Trnr: J & D Fahey (Christchurch)
1.6 B bk Dec 22 Aussie Infrared-Opawa Tab
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 4:3:1 Bx1 1:1:0 Bx5 1:1:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 1:0:1 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 6:4:2 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 2:1:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:1:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 07 Jun 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C0f  520m 25.4Kgs Box 5 63321 $4.50 Time 30.21s Best 30.11s Mgns 2.3L Zestful
BB ASCP 12 Jun 2024 5 days 1 of 8 C0  457m 25.6Kgs Box 1 111 $1.00 Time 25.99s Best 25.74s Mgns 6.8L Goldstar Trudy

ASCP 24 Jun 2024 12 days 1 of 8 C1  457m 26.2Kgs Box 4 111 $2.00 Time 25.76s Best 25.62s Mgns 2L Stuck Throttle
ASCP 01 Jul 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C1  457m 26.2Kgs Box 7 111 $1.30 Time 25.60s Best 25.60s Mgns 2L Stuck Throttle
ASCP 04 Jul 2024 3 days 3 of 7 C1  457m 26.2Kgs Box 2 533 $1.00 Time 25.96s Best 25.93s Mgns 2L Jay Walker

Had her golden run ended by Jay Walker last time they met but she can atone. All 6:4:0:2 Prz $10,170.00 Trk D 4:3:1

7. 88114 Jay Walker C2 25.96 Trnr: Garry Cleeve (Rangiora)
2.0 D bkw Jul 22 Dyna Villa-Know State
Ownr: G K Turnwald & G A Cleeve

Stats: Trk 2:1:0 Bx1 1:1:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 2:1:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 6:3:0 Bx3 2:1:0 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 07 Jun 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C0f  520m 37.1Kgs Box 2 46588 $1.50 Time 30.21s Best 30.11s Mgns 16.8L Opawa Shirley
ADD 10 Jun 2024 3 days 8 of 8 C1q  520m 36.5Kgs Box 7 36778 $2.90 Time 30.41s Best 30.29s Mgns 10.5L Adobe Dazzler
ADD 17 Jun 2024 7 days 1 of 6 C1  520m 36.7Kgs Box 1 11111 $1.90 Time 30.31s Best 30.31s Mgns 2L What's On
ASCP 04 Jul 2024 17 days 1 of 7 C1  457m 37.3Kgs Box 3 211 $13 Time 25.96s Best 25.93s Mgns 1.8L Boldly Go
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 4 days 4 of 8 C1  457m 37.3Kgs Box 3 254 $5.50 Time 26.22s Best 26.01s Mgns 7.7L Jerry Cola

In trouble here last week and has limited experience boxed out wide. Do cover. All 6:3:0:0 Prz $6,870.00 Trk D 2:1:0

8. 53463 Know Match C2 nwtd Trnr: Garry Cleeve (Rangiora)
2.6 D bk Dec 21 Mepunga Blazer-Classy Witch
Ownr: G K Turnwald & G A Cleeve

Stats: Trk 6:0:3 Bx1 6:0:2 Bx5 6:1:3
Spr 1:0:1 Bx2 6:3:2 Bx6 3:0:1
Mid 41:4:20Bx3 5:0:2 Bx7 2:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 6:0:4 Bx8 8:0:6

Perf: ADD 21 Jun 2024 4 days 5 of 8 C2  520m 33.5Kgs Box 6 43445 $10 Time 30.23s Best 30.23s Mgns 6.8L Goldstar Parker
ASCP 24 Jun 2024 3 days 3 of 8 C2  457m 33.1Kgs Box 8 233 $5.20 Time 26.04s Best 25.62s Mgns 1.8L Homebush Josh
ASCP 01 Jul 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C2/3  457m 32.6Kgs Box 1 334 $5.20 Time 26.10s Best 25.60s Mgns 3.4L Diamond Felon
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C2/3  457m 33.0Kgs Box 1 556 $7.20 Time 26.01s Best 26.01s Mgns 7.9L Mitcham Felix
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 3 days 3 of 8 C2  390m 33.1Kgs Box 8 853 $9.20 Time 22.35s Best 22.26s Mgns 4.3L Dom Baxter

As expected she flashed home late when dropped back to 390m. This is tougher. All 42:4:10:11 Prz $23,670.00 Trk D 5:0:2



Starts 14:38 RACE 10 TOKANUI DASH PBD 390m C5 $4000.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, QAD Leg4, TRB Leg3, FFWin 310, FFPlc 1310

1. 64515 Homebush Thaw C4 22.69 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
3.4 D bk Feb 21 Bewildering-Sergess
Ownr: Wild South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 33:7:10Bx1 25:7:5 Bx5 8:1:3
Spr 90:16:25Bx2 15:2:4 Bx6 9:2:3
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 9:2:3 Bx7 3:1:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:0:2 Bx8 16:1:4

Perf: ADD 13 Jun 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C4  295m 36.3Kgs Box 2 866 $7.50 Time 17.26s Best 17.16s Mgns 7.1L Orla Bale
ADD 20 Jun 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C3  295m 36.7Kgs Box 3 744 $10 Time 17.45s Best 17.01s Mgns 2.5L Throttle Man
ASCP 24 Jun 2024 4 days 5 of 8 C3  390m 37.0Kgs Box 2 565 $8.50 Time 22.78s Best 22.40s Mgns 4.8L Throttle Man
ASCP 27 Jun 2024 3 days 1 of 5 C3  390m 36.8Kgs Box 1 111 $1.90 Time 22.69s Best 22.48s Mgns 1L Homebush Shady
ASCP 01 Jul 2024 4 days 5 of 8 C3  390m 36.4Kgs Box 2 645 $3.80 Time 22.67s Best 22.50s Mgns 4.4L Homebush Mitch

He saves his best for the ace alley but he is racing out of his grade for this. All 90:16:11:14 Prz $35,470.00 Trk D 33:7:10

2. 17766 Homebush Honey C4 22.64 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
4.3 B bk Mar 20 Blazin' Bomber-Homebush Flame
Ownr: North South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 34:6:9 Bx1 29:5:9 Bx5 17:1:3
Spr 145:26:34Bx2 26:3:12 Bx6 13:2:2
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 19:6:4 Bx7 13:2:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 19:4:3 Bx8 10:3:1

Perf: ADD 20 Jun 2024 21 days 1 of 7 C4  295m 30.3Kgs Box 1 111 $7.80 Time 17.20s Best 17.01s Mgns 1.5L Mini Jem
ASCP 24 Jun 2024 4 days 7 of 8 C4  390m 30.6Kgs Box 2 887 $2.10 Time 22.49s Best 22.40s Mgns 8.8L Mitcham Rose
ASCP 01 Jul 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C4/5  390m 30.7Kgs Box 1 267 $39 Time 22.60s Best 22.50s Mgns 2.8L Wild Pansy
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 7 days 6 of 7 C5  390m 31.3Kgs Box 2 766 $18 Time 22.76s Best 22.41s Mgns 3.4L Go Johnny Go
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 3 days 6 of 7 C4/5  390m 31.5Kgs Box 2 666 $19 Time 22.49s Best 22.26s Mgns 5.4L Mitcham Johnny

Her form dropped in the top grade and she has to lead out to be any hope here. All 146:26:18:16 Prz $60,730.00 Trk D 33:6:9

3. 58631 Homebush Diva C5 22.39 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
2.2 B bk Apr 22 Dyna Villa-Homebush Minnie
Ownr: G M McInerney

Stats: Trk 21:5:8 Bx1 16:5:7 Bx5 5:2:2
Spr 40:9:15Bx2 3:0:1 Bx6 5:1:1
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 6:1:2 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:0:2 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: ASCP 05 Jun 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C5  390m 26.0Kgs Box 6 655 $28 Time 22.10s Best 22.10s Mgns 9.4L Homebush Alana
ASCP 12 Jun 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C5  390m 26.1Kgs Box 6 478 $20 Time 22.74s Best 22.41s Mgns 4.6L Homebush Gena
ADD 20 Jun 2024 8 days 6 of 8 C4  295m 26.4Kgs Box 4 776 $9.60 Time 17.36s Best 17.01s Mgns 6.2L Goldstar Brodie
ASCP 24 Jun 2024 4 days 3 of 7 C5  390m 26.5Kgs Box 5 663 $5.90 Time 22.43s Best 22.40s Mgns 5.5L Brown Sugar
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 14 days 1 of 8 C4  390m 27.1Kgs Box 3 111 $3.80 Time 22.41s Best 22.41s Mgns 5.5L Know Kora

Bounced well when back to C4 racing last week and she must jump again here. All 41:9:8:7 Prz $23,290.00 Trk D 20:5:8

4. 61852 Mitcham Rose C5 22.49 Trnr: Ashley Bradshaw (Rangiora)
3.0 B be Jul 21 Blue Moon Rising-Flower Bomb
Ownr: CQ Syndicate

Stats: Trk 29:5:11Bx1 7:3:4 Bx5 8:0:5
Spr 36:8:14Bx2 5:2:0 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 17:2:6 Bx3 11:3:4 Bx7 7:0:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 10:1:4 Bx8 4:1:1

Perf: ASCP 19 Jun 2024 7 days 6 of 7 C3/4  457m 25.8Kgs Box 3 446 $5.80 Time 25.94s Best 25.83s Mgns 3.1L Zara Jem
ASCP 24 Jun 2024 5 days 1 of 8 C4  390m 25.8Kgs Box 4 111 $4.60 Time 22.49s Best 22.40s Mgns Nk Jerome Bale
ASCP 01 Jul 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C5  390m 25.7Kgs Box 3 648 $17 Time 22.50s Best 22.50s Mgns 6.6L Diamond Alex
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C5  390m 25.6Kgs Box 5 235 $8.90 Time 22.76s Best 22.41s Mgns 3.1L Go Johnny Go
ASCP 11 Jul 2024 3 days 2 of 7 C4/5  390m 25.5Kgs Box 3 112 $9.90 Time 22.49s Best 22.26s Mgns 1.5L Mitcham Johnny

She gave a lot of cheek here last outing and must bounce and run again today. All 53:10:12:8 Prz $29,500.00 Trk D 16:3:5

5. 11144 Opawa Marsh C5 22.25 Trnr: J & D Fahey (Balcairn)
2.0 D be Jul 22 Aussie Infrared-Opawa Hilary
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 4:3:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 3:2:0
Spr 10:8:0 Bx2 4:3:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 2:1:0 Bx3 3:2:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:2:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf:BB ASCP 15 May 2024 16 days 1 of 8 C2  390m 32.8Kgs Box 2 311 $1.00 Time 22.25s Best 22.25s Mgns 4.5L Homebush Lass
BB ADD 23 May 2024 8 days 1 of 8 C3  295m 33.1Kgs Box 2 111 $1.20 Time 16.93s Best 16.93s Mgns 5.3L Goldstar McKenna

ADD 06 Jun 2024 14 days 1 of 8 C4  295m 33.1Kgs Box 2 311 $1.30 Time 17.06s Best 17.03s Mgns 1.3L Jerome Bale
AK 09 Jun 2024 3 days 4 of 8 C4  318m 33.0Kgs Box 2 754 $2.00 Time 18.35s Best 18.32s Mgns 4.5L Scheffler
ASCP 19 Jun 2024 10 days 4 of 8 C5  390m 33.3Kgs Box 5 654 $3.70 Time 22.26s Best 22.26s Mgns 3.3L Mitcham Ben

Fresh up today and he is a dog with real promise. Should be ready to rumble. All 12:9:0:0 Prz $14,070.00 Trk D 3:2:0

6. 42668 Alpha Riley C4 22.32 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
3.1 B dkbd Jun 21 Ando's Mac-Homebush Minnie
Ownr: G M McInerney

Stats: Trk 31:9:7 Bx1 5:1:1 Bx5 15:2:7
Spr 32:6:12Bx2 3:1:0 Bx6 5:2:1
Mid 24:6:4 Bx3 5:1:1 Bx7 13:3:4
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 6:0:1 Bx8 4:2:1

Perf: ASCP 22 May 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C5  457m 27.4Kgs Box 1 454 $22 Time 25.75s Best 25.75s Mgns 4.1L Claws In Zorro
ASCP 05 Jun 2024 14 days 2 of 6 C5  457m 27.5Kgs Box 7 322 $9.60 Time 25.81s Best 25.81s Mgns 1.3L Mitcham Johnny
ASCP 12 Jun 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C5  457m 27.6Kgs Box 6 876 $10 Time 25.74s Best 25.74s Mgns 6.9L Mitcham Johnny
ASCP 19 Jun 2024 7 days 6 of 7 C5  457m 27.9Kgs Box 7 566 $16 Time 25.83s Best 25.83s Mgns 4.4L Opawa Kyle
ASCP 24 Jun 2024 5 days 8 of 8 C5  457m 27.5Kgs Box 2 788 $32 Time 25.62s Best 25.62s Mgns 14L Opawa Hugo

She recently left C5 racing and must show more early zip to get some today. All 56:12:9:7 Prz $37,085.00 Trk D 9:3:4

7. 13128 Homebush Fusion C4 22.56 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
2.1 D bk Jun 22 Vanderworp-Sergess
Ownr: North South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 5:2:0 Bx1 2:1:0 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 8:4:3 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 1:0:1
Mid 3:1:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 5:3:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 2:1:0

Perf: ADD 28 Mar 2024 50 days 1 of 7 C2  295m 34.7Kgs Box 7 211 $3.30 Time 17.35s Best 16.91s Mgns 3.7L Big Time Jelly
ADD 11 Apr 2024 14 days 3 of 8 C3  295m 34.9Kgs Box 7 323 $2.40 Time 17.32s Best 17.00s Mgns 2.8L Alhambra
ASCP 17 Apr 2024 6 days 1 of 8 C3  390m 35.2Kgs Box 7 311 $3.90 Time 22.56s Best 22.29s Mgns 1L Homebush Patch
ADD 19 Apr 2024 2 days 2 of 7 C3  295m 35.6Kgs Box 7 112 $1.90 Time 17.25s Best 17.15s Mgns 0.5L Diamond Vaper
ASCP 24 Apr 2024 5 days 8 of 8 C3/4  390m 34.9Kgs Box 8 888 $6.00 Time 22.07s Best 22.07s Mgns 18.6L Opawa Snowdrop

Unsighted since his miss here in late June and the market needs watched. All 11:5:2:1 Prz $9,450.00 Trk D 2:1:0

8. 78778 Homebush Nash C4 22.85 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
3.2 D rbd May 21 West On Augie-Dyna Martha
Ownr: G M McInerney

Stats: Trk 14:1:3 Bx1 2:0:0 Bx5 5:1:1
Spr 60:10:12Bx2 4:1:0 Bx6 10:3:2
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 3:0:0 Bx7 13:3:4
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:0 Bx8 22:2:5

Perf: ADD 25 Apr 2024 21 days 7 of 7 C5  295m 32.8Kgs Box 8 567 $42 Time 17.08s Best 17.01s Mgns 9L Pick And Go
ADD 02 May 2024 7 days 8 of 8 SPECq  295m 33.0Kgs Box 3888 $37 Time 17.03s Best 16.88s Mgns 10.8L Hidden Fates
ASCP 29 May 2024 27 days 7 of 7 C5  390m 32.5Kgs Box 8 777 $53 Time 22.41s Best 22.41s Mgns 14L Mitcham Ben
ADD 13 Jun 2024 15 days 7 of 7 C4  295m 32.3Kgs Box 8 777 $49 Time 17.38s Best 17.16s Mgns 9.1L Goldstar Colson
ASCP 08 Jul 2024 25 days 8 of 8 C4  390m 32.5Kgs Box 8 888 $32 Time 22.41s Best 22.41s Mgns 19L Homebush Diva

Badly out of touch for a long time now and others hold much more appeal again. All 61:10:6:6 Prz $20,370.00 Trk D 13:1:3



Runner Index - Meeting 3
Alpha Riley 10
Big Time Cruiser 5
Boldly Go 4
Charley Horse 7
Claws In Bree 1
Cloud Of Dust 2
Cooling My Jets 4
Denzell Baxter 1
Everest Sky 2
Go Cohen 1
Go Eve 7
Go Jock 3
Go Ruby 3
Go Ruby 6
Go Ruby 8
Going Concern 4
Golden Strike 6
Hiking 2
Homebush Apollo 6
Homebush Baby 1
Homebush Bull 5
Homebush Delight 5
Homebush Diva 10
Homebush Dominic 3
Homebush Elle 5
Homebush Fusion 10
Homebush Gomez 8
Homebush Heaven 1
Homebush Honey 10
Homebush Honor 8
Homebush Maggie 6
Homebush Makayla 6
Homebush Nash 10
Homebush Nepo 8
Homebush Noah 8
Homebush Richie 5
Homebush Thaw 10
Homebush Theo 3
Hurunui Mouse 6
Idyll Bliss 9
Impressive Crush 3
Impressive Enzo 8
Impressive Love 1
Impressive Nixon 3
Impressive Nixon 8
Impressive Shock 1
Impressive Toad 5
Jay Walker 9
Kate Baxter 8
King Kobori 3
Know Defence 7
Know Dispute 9
Know Hurry 7
Know Match 9
Know Speed 7
Know Valour 7
Koby Curber 5
Maestro Mojito 7
Marty Baxter 6

Mayfield Mako 6
Mayfield Minx 5
Mayfield Pi 5
Mitcham Andy 5
Mitcham Ann 8
Mitcham Millie 6
Mitcham Newt 4
Mitcham Rose 10
Nighthawk Jet 7
Olive Tree 1
One Stocking 1
Opawa Gina 7
Opawa Hippy 2
Opawa Jocelyn 9
Opawa Keith 4
Opawa Maddie 9
Opawa Marcelle 4
Opawa Marsh 10
Opawa Quinn 1
Opawa River 7
Opawa Shirley 9
Opawa Weatherley 9
Our Hoppy 2
Party Bus 2
Pinky 3
Ripslinger Rory 4
Ripslinger Ruby 4
Runaway Me 2
Scoot On Over 2
Sozin's Queen 3
Sun Strike 8
Sweet Nora 6
Yum Cha 3

Last updated at 12:02 Tuesday 16 July 2024


	R1-SOUTHLAND & OTAGO PHOTO FINISH PBD
	R2-DAVE ROBBIE PHOTOGRAPHER
	R3-ASCOT PARK TRICODE FACILITY PBD
	R4-FIND US ON TWITTER@SGRCINFO
	R5-BLUFF HILL SPRINT PBD
	R6-WWW.SOUTHLANDGREYHOUNDS.CO.NZ PBD
	R7-ADDED ENERGY DISTANCE
	R8-MR WHIPPY SOUTHLAND PBD
	R9-OTAGO GREYHOUND RACING CLUB
	R10-TOKANUI DASH PBD

